TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM SUMMARY
(Full Report Below)

Date: 05-07-2008 Time: 10:06:00

USERRECORD-01 us

Channel 28 ERP 15. kw HAAT 173. m RCAMSL 00185 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 028-34-51 Longitude 0081-04-32

Status APP Zone 2 Border

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000017727 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 267.
Last update Cutoff date Docket
Comments

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Ch Call City, St File No

14 WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL BLTTL -19910503JF OK
21 W21AU ORLANDO FL BLTTL -199207151B OK
24 WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL BLET -20040721AAK OK
26 WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL BSTA -20080205AJH OK
26 WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL BLCT -20041026ACV OK
26 W26BN MELBOURNE FL BLTTL -19980123JB OK
27 WOCD-LP DUNNELLON FL BNPTTL -20000831CJz OK
27 WO8DM GAINESVILLE FL BPTTL -20021003ABC OK
27 WWRJ-LP JACKSONVILLE FL BPTTL -20060403A0M OK
27 WWRJ-LP JACKSONVILLE FL BLTTL -20011213ABF OK
27 NEW ORIENT CITY FL BSFDTL -20060630BJL OK
27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL BLCT -20000504AAT OK
27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL BPCDT -20080207ABE OK
27 WTAM-LD TAMPA FL BDCCDTL -20070425AFK OK
28 WDYB-LP DAYTONA BEACH FL BDISTTA -20060922ACY OK
28 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL BLCDT -20060714ABC OK
28 WMVJ-LD MELBOURNE FL BDCCDTL -20061030APD OK
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL BSFDTL -20060630BRS  —-———- Causes 93.00% Interference
28 WQXT-CA ST. AUGUSTINE FL BDISTTA -20070625AAL OK
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL BLCT -19880303KE Less then 0.5 % OK
28 WFLX WEST PALM BEACH F BLCDT -20020417AAP OK
28 DWO5AZ TIFTON GA BPTTL -20050708AAE OK
28 WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC BLCT -20070502AD0 OK
29 W29CcvV GAINESVILLE FL BLTTL -20050907ABX OK
29 NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL BPCT -19960920WR OK
29 NEW GAINESVILLE FL BPRM -20000717ACS OK
29 WMVJ-LP MELBOURNE FL BLTTL -20010711AClI OK
29 W29AB OCALA FL BLTT -198207131G OK
29 WRCF-LP ORLANDO FL BLTTL -20001020AAD Less then 0.5 % OK
29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL BPCDT -20040330ABZ Less then 0.5 % OK
29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL BLCDT -20020319AAG Less then 0.5 % OK
31 WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL BDISTTL -20060912AAM OK
31 WSCF-LP MELBOURNE FL BLTTL -20000329ABC OK
31 WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL BLTT -19980529JK OK
32 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL BLCT -19961018KF OK
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL BPTTL -20050303ACH OK
35 WOFL ORLANDO FL BLCT -19960507KF OK
36 WZXZ-CA ORLANDO, ETC. FL BLTTA -20040528AAT OK
28 USERRECORD-01 Less then 0.5 % OK

Census dat

a selected: 1990



TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 05-07-2008 Time: 10:06:00

Record Selected for Analysis

USERRECORD-01 us
Channel 28 ERP 15. kw HAAT 173. m RCAMSL 00185 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 028-34-51 Longitude 0081-04-32
Status APP Zone 2 Border
Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000017727 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 267.
Last update Cutoff date Docket
Comments
Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) kw) (m) (km)
0.0 0.013 178.7 13.6
45.0 0.013 181.3 13.7
90.0 0.013 181.6 13.7
135.0 0.013 173.0 13.4
180.0 0.013 165.0 13.1
225.0 10.838 167.7 46.3
270.0 14.642 168.5 47.8
315.0 7.994 170.4 44.9

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
WDYB-LP 28 DAYTONA BEACH FL BDISTTA20060922ACY causes

Contour overlap to Digital LPTV station

28 USERRECORDO1
Station
WRCF-LP 29 ORLANDO FL BLTTL20001020AAD

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
28 USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quite zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountian

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations




Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Ccall City/State ARN
28 USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL 92.1 LIC BLTTL -19910503JF
21  W21AU ORLANDO FL 37.3 LIC BLTTL -199207151B
24  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 3.0 LIC BLET -20040721AAK
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 88.3 APP BSTA -20080205AJH
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 88.3 LIC BLCT -20041026ACV
26  W26BN MELBOURNE FL 61.3 LIC BLTTL -19980123JB
27  WOCD-LP DUNNELLON FL 162.3 CP BNPTTL -20000831CJz
27  W0O8DM GAINESVILLE FL 148.1 APP BPTTL -20021003ABC
27  WWRJ-LP JACKSONVILLE FL 194.9 CP BPTTL -20060403A0M
27  WWRJ-LP JACKSONVILLE FL 202.0 LIC BLTTL -20011213ABF
27 NEW ORIENT CITY FL 146.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJL
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 33.9 LIC BLCT -20000504AAT
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 2.5 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
27  WTAM-LD TAMPA FL 143.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070425AFK
28 WDYB-LP DAYTONA BEACH FL 72.5 APP BDISTTA  -20060922ACY
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 186.4 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28  WMVJ-LD MELBOURNE FL 71.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APD
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
28  WQXT-CA ST. AUGUSTINE FL 150.0 APP BDISTTA  -20070625AAL
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 142.3 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
28  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 237.4 LIC BLCDT -20020417AAP
28 DWO5AZ  TIFTON GA 399.0 CP BPTTL -20050708AAE
28  WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 386.0 LIC BLCT -20070502AD0O
29  w29cv GAINESVILLE FL 170.8 LIC BLTTL -20050907ABX
29 NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL 186.4 CP BPCT -19960920WR
29 NEW GAINESVILLE FL 186.4 ADD BPRM -20000717ACS
29  WMVJ-LP MELBOURNE FL 61.3 LIC BLTTL -20010711ACI
29  W29AB OCALA FL 132.6 LIC BLTT -19820713I1G
29  WRCF-LP ORLANDO FL 30.0 LIC BLTTL -20001020AAD
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 142.3 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 142.3 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
31  WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL 92.6 CP BDISTTL -20060912AAM
31  WSCF-LP MELBOURNE FL 60.2 LIC BLTTL -20000329ABC
31  WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL 37.4 LIC BLTT -19980529JK
32  WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 118.9 LIC BLCT -19961018KF
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL 61.3 CP BPTTL -20050303ACH
35 WOFL ORLANDO FL 2.7 LIC BLCT -19960507KF
36  WzZXZ-CA ORLANDO, ETC. FL 0.0 LIC BLTTA -20040528AAT

%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% % %% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% % %% %%

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
14 WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL BLTTL -19910503JF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WTPH-LP FORT MYERS FL 147.2 LIC BLTTL -20060607ABR
14  WNFT-LD GAINESVILLE FL 191.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061017ABD
14  NEW JACKSONVILLE FL 253.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630BKJ
14  WPDS-LP LARGO, ETC. FL 98.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20060324ABY
14  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 92.9 LIC BLCDT -20060601AWH
14  WzZWY-DT ORLANDO FL 48.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0126
14  WQXT-LD ST. AUGUSTINE FL 210.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070425AI1F
14  W56CN VENICE FL 117.7 CP BDISTT -20051221A0V
15 WNFT-LD GAINESVILLE FL 191.0 CP BDISDTL  -20070329ACI
17 WKCF-DT CLERMONT FL 92.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0254
17  WKCF CLERMONT FL 92.0 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAR



21 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 52.1 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21 WCLF-DT CLEARWATER FL 95.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0431

22 WOFL-DT ORLANDO FL 93.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0475

22 WOFL ORLANDO FL 93.0 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 51.0 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 51.0 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29 WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 51.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740

29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 51.0 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
28 92.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Ccall City/State Application Ref. No.
21 W21AU ORLANDO FL BLTTL -199207151B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 39.5 LIC BLCDT -20060601AWH
14  WZWY-DT ORLANDO FL 33.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0126
17  WKCF-DT CLERMONT FL 37.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0254
17  WKCF CLERMONT FL 36.6 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAR
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 117.7 LIC BLCDT -20050726AB0O
19  WWwWB-DT LAKELAND FL 98.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0344
20 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 62.8 APP BMPCDT -20060628ACU
20 WBSF-DT MELBOURNE FL 62.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0391
20 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 62.8 CP BPCDT -19991029ADG
20 NEW MELBOURNE FL 89.5 APP BDCCDTL -20061030AFM
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 117.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21  WCLF-DT CLEARWATER FL 135.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0431
21  WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL 168.8 LIC BLET -19900510KE
21 WWJV-LP JUPITER FL 255.6 APP BDISDTL -20080219AQV
21  WPXC-TV BRUNSWICK GA 247.7 CP BPCT -20010629ABD
22  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 117.7 LIC BLCT -20000124AAX
22  WOFL-DT ORLANDO FL 36.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0475
22 WOFL ORLANDO FL 36.1 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 35.4 CP MOD BMPEDT -20010615BEG
23  WMFE-DT ORLANDO FL 35.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO517
24  WTSP ST. PETERSBURG FL 135.9 LIC BLCDT -20000605A0N
24  WTSP-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 135.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O561
25  WVEA-TV VENICE FL 117.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 115.9 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 116.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O740
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 115.9 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
35 WOFL ORLANDO FL 36.1 LIC BLCT -19960507KF
36  WLWA-LD LAKELAND FL 73.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061012AAY
36  WZXZ-CA ORLANDO, ETC. FL 37.3 LIC BLTTA -20040528AAT
36  W36CO ST. PETERSBURG FL 139.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060306BCA
28 37.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 WMFETV ORLANDO FL DTVPLN -NPLN1203

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Ccall City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 WUSFTV  TAMPA FL 141.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0O949



17  WKCF-DT CLERMONT FL 3.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0254
17 WJIWB JACKSONVILLE FL 191.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0O981
20 WBSF-DT MELBOURNE FL 37.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0391
22  WOFL-DT ORLANDO FL 0.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0475
23  WMFE-DT ORLANDO FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO517
24  WLTV-DT MIAMI FL 305.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O560
24  WTSP-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 169.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O561
24 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 392.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1204
24  WBSG-DT BRUNSWICK GA 293.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0562
25  WJIXX ORANGE PARK FL 177.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1239
25  WPBF TEQUESTA FL 178.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1240
26 WNTO DAYTONA BEACH FL 85.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1270
27  Wwzwy ORLANDO FL 67.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1297
32 WwwB LAKELAND FL 119.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1424
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 142.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1538
39 WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1083
Results for: 24N FL ORLANDO DTVPLN NPLN1203 PLN
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1958256 20721.7
not affected by terrain losses 1958256 20721.7
lost to NTSC IX 653 65.4
lost to additional IX by ATV 94841 1844.1
lost to all IX 95494 1909.5
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL BLET -20040721AAK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Ccall City/State

16 WUSF-TV TAMPA FL

17  WKCF-DT CLERMONT FL

17  WKCF CLERMONT FL

17  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL
20 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL

20 WBSF-DT MELBOURNE FL

20 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL

22  WOFL-DT ORLANDO FL

22 WOFL ORLANDO FL

23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL

23  WMFE-DT ORLANDO FL

24  WLTV-DT MIAMI FL

24 WLTV MIAMI FL

24  WWSB SARASOTA FL

24  WTSP ST. PETERSBURG FL
24  WTSP-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL
24  WTLF TALLAHASSEE FL
24  WTLF TALLAHASSEE FL
24  WBSG-DT BRUNSWICK GA

24  WPXC-TV BRUNSWICK GA

25  WJIXX ORANGE PARK FL
25  WPBF TEQUESTA FL

25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL

26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL

27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL

27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL

32  WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL

38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL
39 960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL

39 WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL

28

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km)

141.
3.
2.

191.

37.
37.
37.

119.
142.
126.
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Status

LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP
PLN
CP

PLN
LIC

CP MOD

PLN
PLN
LIC
CpP

LIC
PLN
LIC
CP

PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
CP

LIC
CP

LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
PLN
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLET
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLCT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BMPEDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BPCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLCT
BLCT
BLCDT
BSTA
BLCT
BPCDT
BLCT
BPCDT
BLCT
BLCT
BPEDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN

-19810123KG
-DTVP0254
-20020718AAR
-19891228KH
-20060628ACU
-DTVP0391
-19991029ADG
-DTVP0475
-20000706AEZ
-20010615BEG
-DTVPO517
-DTVPO560
-20020906ABG
-20080212AAB
-20000605A0N
-DTVPO561
-20030303ABF
-20040514ACK
-DTVP0562
-20060607ABQ
-19971016KF
-19990817LC
-20060627ABX
-20080205AJH
-20041026ACV
-20080317ABW
-20000504AAT
-20080207ABE
-19961018KF
-19910703KG
-19960919LB
-20010430ABF
-DTVP1083

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

4



NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call
26 WNTO

City/State
DAYTONA BEACH FL

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-NPLN1270

Chan Ccall City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WKCF CLERMONT FL 88.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1013
19 WTEV-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 110.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0343
22  WOFL-DT ORLANDO FL 85.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0475
23  WMFE-DT ORLANDO FL 85.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO517
24  WMFETV ~ ORLANDO FL 85.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1203
25  WJIXX ORANGE PARK FL 92.7 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1239
26  WZVNTV ~ NAPLES FL 318.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1271
27  wzwy ORLANDO FL 92.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1297
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 111.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 122.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
30  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 110.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1379
33 WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 35.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896
34  WJIWB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 110.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0931
40  WACX-DT LEESBURG FL 44_.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
41  WRBW-DT ORLANDO FL 88.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1154

Results for: 26N FL DAYTONA BEACH DTVPLN NPLN1270 PLN

POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1263483 16532.6
not affected by terrain losses 1263483 16532.6
lost to NTSC IX 439110 2741.3
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all 1IX 439110 2741.3

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

26 WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL BSTA -20080205AJH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km
18 WKCF CLERMONT FL 87.
19 WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 110.
19 WTEV-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 110.
22  WOFL-DT ORLANDO FL 85.
22 WOFL ORLANDO FL 85.
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 85.
23  WMFE-DT ORLANDO FL 85.
24  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 85.
25  WJIXX ORANGE PARK FL 92.
25  WVEA-TV VENICE FL 179.
26 WPXM MIAMI FL 388.
26  WZVN-TV NAPLES FL 318.
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 86.
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 121.
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 90.
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 111.
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 111.
29 NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL 111.
29 NEW GAINESVILLE FL 111.
30 WBCC COCOA FL 86.
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 122.
30  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 110.
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 86.
33 WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 35.
34  WJIWB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 110.
34 WwCwJd JACKSONVILLE FL 110.
40  WACX-DT LEESBURG FL 44
40  WACX LEESBURG FL 87.
41 960724KW LAKE CITY FL 129.
41  WRBW-DT ORLANDO FL 88.
41  WRBW ORLANDO FL 86.
28 88.
Proposed station is beyond the site to

)
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Status
LIC
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
PLN
LIC
CP
ADD
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
PLN
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLCT -20020327ABF
BLCDT -20030328ANV
DTVPLN -DTVP0343
DTVPLN -DTVP0475
BLCDT -20000706AEZ
BMPEDT -20010615BEG
DTVPLN -DTVPO517
BLET -20040721AAK
BLCT -19971016KF
BLCDT -20060627ABX
BLCDT -20031029ADP
BLCT -19890711Kl1
BPCDT -20080317ABW
BLCT -20000504AAT
BPCDT -20080207ABE
DTVPLN -DTVPO704
BLCDT -20060714ABC
BPCT -19960920WR
BPRM -20000717ACS
BLEDT -20030429ABH
DTVPLN -DTVPO779
BLCT -20030328ANT
BLEDT -20050121AKU
DTVPLN -DTVP0896
DTVPLN -DTVP0931
BLCDT -20060630AFM
DTVPLN -DTVP1118
BLCDT -20060117ACC
BPET -19960724KW
DTVPLN -DTVP1154
BLCDT -20060810AIX

USERRECORD-01



nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL BLCT -20041026ACV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18  WKCF CLERMONT FL 87.4 LIC BLCT -20020327ABF
19 WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 110.8 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANV
19 WTEV-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 110.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0343
22 WOFL-DT ORLANDO FL 85.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0475
22 WOFL ORLANDO FL 85.6 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 85.4 CP MOD BMPEDT -20010615BEG
23  WMFE-DT ORLANDO FL 85.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO517
24  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 85.4 LIC BLET -20040721AAK
25  WJIXX ORANGE PARK FL 92.7 LIC BLCT -19971016KF
25  WVEA-TV VENICE FL 179.4 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
26 WPXM MIAMI FL 388.5 LIC BLCDT -20031029ADP
26  WZVN-TV NAPLES FL 318.5 LIC BLCT -19890711Kl
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 86.2 CP BPCDT -20080317ABW
27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL 121.0 LIC BLCT -20000504AAT
27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL 90.5 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 111.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 111.3 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
29 NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL 111.3 CP BPCT -19960920WR
29 NEW GAINESVILLE FL 111.3 ADD BPRM -20000717ACS
30 WBCC COCOA FL 86.2 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 122.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
30  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 110.8 LIC BLCT -20030328ANT
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 86.2 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 35.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896
34  WJIWB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 110.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0931
34  WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 110.3 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
40  WACX-DT LEESBURG FL 44_.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
40  WACX LEESBURG FL 87.4 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC
41 960724KW LAKE CITY FL 129.5 APP BPET -19960724KW
41 WRBW-DT ORLANDO FL 88.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1154
41 WRBW ORLANDO FL 86.2 LIC BLCDT -20060810A1X
28 88.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 W26BN MELBOURNE FL BLTTL -19980123JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WwWwB-DT LAKELAND FL 126.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0344

22 WOFL-DT ORLANDO FL 64.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0475

22 WOFL ORLANDO FL 64.0 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
23 WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 64.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20010615BEG
23 WMFE-DT ORLANDO FL 64.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO517

25 WPBF TEQUESTA FL 116.9 LIC BLCT -19990817LC
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 149.2 APP BSTA -20080205AJH
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 149.2 LIC BLCT -20041026ACV
26  WSSH-LP GAINESVILLE FL 241.9 CP BDFCDTL  -20070927AJD
26 WPXM MIAMI FL 244.4 LIC BLCDT -20031029ADP
26  WCTD-DT MIAMI FL 275.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0632



26 WZVN-TV  NAPLES FL 211.4 LIC BLCT -19890711KI
26 WKMG-TV ~ ORLANDO FL 63.0 CP BPCDT -20080317ABW
26 NEW ORLANDO FL 79.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQS
27 W27CZ-D FORT MYERS FL 184.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAD
27 NEW ORIENT CITY FL 168.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJL
27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL 35.1 LIC BLCT -20000504AAT
27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL 59.0 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
27 WTAM-LD TAMPA FL 156.9 CP BDCCDTL -20070425AFK
30 WBCC COCOA FL 63.0 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 27.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779

33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 63.0 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 123.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896

34 WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 117.0 CP BPCDT -20080325AHT
40 WACX-DT LEESBURG FL 105.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118

40 WACX LEESBURG FL 62.2 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC
41 WRBW-DT ORLANDO FL 61.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1154

41 WRBW ORLANDO FL 63.0 LIC BLCDT -20060810AIX
28 61.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 WOCD-LP DUNNELLON FL BNPTTL -20000831CJZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 WCJB-TV GAINESVILLE FL 53.8 LIC BLCT -19821029KE
24  WTSP ST. PETERSBURG FL 102.2 LIC BLCDT -20000605A0N
24  WTSP-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 102.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O561
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 112.7 APP BSTA -20080205AJH
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 112.7 LIC BLCT -20041026ACV
26  WSSH-LP GAINESVILLE FL 75.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20070927AJD
26 NEW ORLANDO FL 137.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQS
27  W27CZ-D FORT MYERS FL 269.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061013AAD
27  WO8DM GAINESVILLE FL 77.2 APP BPTTL -20021003ABC
27  NEW ORIENT CITY FL 124.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJL
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 181.6 LIC BLCT -20000504AAT
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 164.7 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 216.8 LIC BLCT -19990510KE
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 216.8 APP BSTA -20060620ABT
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 216.8 CP BPCDT -20080212AAC
27  WTAM-LD TAMPA FL 146.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20070425AFK
27  WXEL-TV WEST PALM BEACH FL 365.8 LIC BLEDT -20040713AAJ
27  WXEL-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 365.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0668
27  WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 350.3 LIC BLCDT -20070511AAJ
27  WTGS-DT HARDEEVILLE SC 350.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0688
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 59.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O704
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 59.5 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28  NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 162.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 144.2 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 144.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 144.2 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
31  WOGX OCALA FL 41.6 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX-DT OCALA FL 41.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 143.6 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
34  WUSF-DT TAMPA FL 143.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
41  960724KW LAKE CITY FL 139.0 APP BPET -19960724KW
42  W29AB OCALA FL 47.3 CP BDISTT -20070103AEI
42  WHDO-LD ORLANDO FL 136.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061023AHP
28 162.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
27

Chan
19
19
20
23
23
24
24
25
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
29
29
30
31
31
34
34
41
42
42
28

Ca
W08

el

Stations

Call
WTEV-TV
WTEV-DT
WCJIB-TV
WMFE-TV
WMFE-DT
WMFE-TV
WPXC-TV
WIXX
WVEN-TV
WVEN-TV
WSSH-LP
NEW
WOCD-LP
W27CZ-D
WWRJ-LP
NEW
WRDQ
WRDQ
WTXL-TV
WTXL-TV
WTXL-TV
WTAM-LD
WXEL-TV
WXEL-DT
WTGS
WTGS-DT
WGFL-DT
WGFL
NEW
NEW10
NEW
WAWS
WOGX
WOGX-DT
WIWB-DT
WCWJ
960724KW
WIXT-DT
W29AB

11
DM

City/State
GAINESVILLE FL

8

Application Ref. No.
BPTTL

Potentially Affecting This Station

City/State
JACKSONVILLE FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
GAINESVILLE FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
BRUNSWICK GA
ORANGE PARK FL
DAYTONA BEACH FL
DAYTONA BEACH FL
GAINESVILLE FL
ORLANDO FL
DUNNELLON FL
FORT MYERS FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
ORIENT CITY FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TAMPA FL
WEST PALM BEACH
WEST PALM BEACH
HARDEEVILLE SC
HARDEEVILLE SC
HIGH SPRINGS FL
HIGH SPRINGS FL
ORLANDO, ETC. FL
GAINESVILLE FL
GAINESVILLE FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
OCALA FL
OCALA FL
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
LAKE CITY FL
JACKSONVILLE
OCALA FL

FL
FL

FL
FL

FL

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km
90.
90.
32.

145.
145.
145.
141.
59.
65.
65.
34.
134.
77.
312.
90.
180.
177.
150.
218.
218.
218.
197.
379.
379.
281.
281.
48.
48.
148.
48.
48.
90.
35.
35.
90.
90.
78.
90.
37.
148.

-20021003ABC

) Status Application Ref. No.

8 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANV
6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0343

2 LIC BLCT -19821029KE

2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20010615BEG
2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO517

2 LIC BLET -20040721AAK
2 LIC BLCDT -20060607ABQ
7 LIC BLCT -19971016KF

4 APP BSTA -20080205AJH
4 LIC BLCT -20041026ACV
6 CP BDFCDTL -20070927AJD
7 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQS
2 CP BNPTTL -20000831CJz
8 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAD
8 CP BPTTL -20060403A0M
5 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJL
8 LIC BLCT -20000504AAT
5 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
3 LIC BLCT -19990510KE

3 APP BSTA -20060620ABT
3 CP BPCDT -20080212AAC
6 CP BDCCDTL -20070425AFK
9 LIC BLEDT -20040713AAJ
9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0668

8 LIC BLCDT -20070511AAJ
9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0688

6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704

6 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
1 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
6 CP BPCT -19960920WR

6 ADD BPRM -20000717ACS
8 LIC BLCT -20030328ANT
6 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O817

8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0931

8 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
1 APP BPET -19960724KW

9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1187

3 CP BDISTT -20070103AEI
1 APP USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
27

Chan
19
19
20
24
24
25
26

Ca
WWR

el

Stations

Call
WTEV-TV
WTEV-DT
WCJIB-TV
WBSG-DT
WPXC-TV
WIXX
WVEN-TV

11
J-LP

City/State
JACKSONVILLE FL

9

Application Ref. No.
BPTTL

Potentially Affecting This Station

City/State
JACKSONVILLE FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
GAINESVILLE FL
BRUNSWICK GA
BRUNSWICK GA
ORANGE PARK FL
DAYTONA BEACH FL

Dist(km
0.

0.
115.
101.

62.
32.
110.

-20060403A0M

) Status Application Ref. No.

0 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANV
6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0343

1 LIC BLCT -19821029KE
7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0562

9 LIC BLCDT -20060607ABQ
3 LIC BLCT -19971016KF
8 APP BSTA -20080205AJH



26 WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 110.8 LIC BLCT -20041026ACV
26 WSSH-LP GAINESVILLE FL 98.9 CP BDFCDTL -20070927AJD
26 NEW ORLANDO FL 194.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQS
27 W27CZ-D FORT MYERS FL 389.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAD
27 WO8DM GAINESVILLE FL 90.8 APP BPTTL -20021003ABC
27 NEW ORIENT CITY FL 267.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJL
27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL 228.7 LIC BLCT -20000504AAT
27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL 196.7 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
27 WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 233.9 LIC BLCT -19990510KE

27 WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 233.9 APP BSTA -20060620ABT
27 WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 233.9 CP BPCDT -20080212AAC
27 WTAM-LD TAMPA FL 281.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070425AFK
27 WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 197.4 LIC BLCDT -20070511AAJ
27 WTGS-DT HARDEEVILLE SC 197.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O6G88

28 WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 120.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704

28 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 120.7 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 194.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
28 WQXT-CA ST. AUGUSTINE FL 45.6 APP BDISTTA -20070625AAL
29 NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL 120.7 CP BPCT -19960920WR

29 NEW GAINESVILLE FL 120.7 ADD BPRM -20000717ACS
30 WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 0.0 LIC BLCT -20030328ANT
31 WOGX OCALA FL 125.9 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31 WOGX-DT OCALA FL 126.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO0817

34 WJIWB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 0.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0931

34 WCWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 0.8 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM
41 960724KW LAKE CITY FL 58.9 APP BPET -19960724KW

42 WIXT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 1.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1187

28 194.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Ccall City/State Application Ref. No.
27 WWRJ-LP JACKSONVILLE FL BLTTL -20011213ABF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Ccall City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 9.9 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANV
19 WTEV-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 10.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0343
20 WCJB-TV GAINESVILLE FL 113.1 LIC BLCT -19821029KE
24  WBSG-DT BRUNSWICK GA 94.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0562
24  WPXC-TV BRUNSWICK GA 56.3 LIC BLCDT -20060607ABQ
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 116.7 APP BSTA -20080205AJH
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 116.7 LIC BLCT -20041026ACV
26  WSSH-LP GAINESVILLE FL 95.6 CP BDFCDTL -20070927AJD
26 NEW ORLANDO FL 200.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQS
27  WOCD-LP DUNNELLON FL 165.9 CP BNPTTL -20000831CJZ
27  W27CZ-D FORT MYERS FL 393.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAD
27  WO8DM GAINESVILLE FL 91.0 APP BPTTL -20021003ABC
27 NEW ORIENT CITY FL 269.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJL
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 235.7 LIC BLCT -20000504AAT
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 203.9 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 224.5 LIC BLCT -19990510KE
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 224.5 APP BSTA -20060620ABT
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 224.5 CP BPCDT -20080212AAC
27  WTAM-LD TAMPA FL 284.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070425AFK
27  WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 193.6 LIC BLCDT -20070511AAJ
27  WTGS-DT HARDEEVILLE SC 193.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0688
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 117.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O704
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 117.2 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 202.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
31  WOGX OCALA FL 125.4 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX-DT OCALA FL 125.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0817
34  WJIWB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 10.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0931
34  WCwWJ JACKSONVILLE FL 10.7 LIC BLCDT -20060630AFM



41 960724KW LAKE CITY FL 50.6 APP BPET -19960724KW
42 WJIXT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 11.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1187
28 202.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 NEW ORIENT CITY FL BSFDTL -20060630BJL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26  WSSH-LP GAINESVILLE FL 194.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20070927AJD
26 NEW ORLANDO FL 118.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQS
26  WXAX-LP TAMPA FL 21.9 LIC BLTTA -20040729AEH
27  W27CZ-D FORT MYERS FL 147.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061013AAD
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 139.8 LIC BLCT -20000504AAT
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 147.6 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 333.4 LIC BLCT -19990510KE
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 333.4 APP BSTA -20060620ABT
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 333.4 CP BPCDT -20080212AAC
27  WTAM-LD TAMPA FL 24.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070425AFK
27  WXEL-TV WEST PALM BEACH FL 266.0 LIC BLEDT -20040713AAJ
27  WXEL-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 266.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0668
28  WMVJ-LD MELBOURNE FL 170.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030APD
28  NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 146.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
28  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 22.4 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
28 146.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HAHRHAH BB R R R R R R R R R R R R R R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Ccall City/State Application Ref. No.
27 wzwy ORLANDO FL DTVPLN -NPLN1297

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Ccall City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WWWB-DT LAKELAND FL 74.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0344
20 WBBHTV  FORT MYERS FL 185.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1072
20 WCJBTV ~ GAINESVILLE FL 131.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1073
20 WBSF-DT MELBOURNE FL 86.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0391
23  WMFE-DT ORLANDO FL 67.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O517
24  WMFETV ~ ORLANDO FL 67.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1203
24  WTSP-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 102.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O561
26  WNTO DAYTONA BEACH FL 92.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1270
27  WTXLTV  TALLAHASSEE FL 322.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1298
27  WXEL-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 260.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0668
27  WTGS-DT HARDEEVILLE SC 397.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0688
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 148.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
28 WFTS TAMPA FL 86.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1328
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 86.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O740
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 86.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
31  WOGX-DT OCALA FL 111.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0817
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 203.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1470
34  WUSF-DT TAMPA FL 86.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
35 WOFL ORLANDO FL 67.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1493
41  WRBW-DT ORLANDO FL 68.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1154



42  WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 129.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186
Results for: 27N FL ORLANDO DTVPLN NPLN1297 PLN
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3674778 35567.7
not affected by terrain losses 3674592 35562.7
lost to NTSC IX 636876 6476.7
lost to additional 11X by ATV 704 11.9
lost to all 1IX 637580 6488.6
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL BLCT -20000504AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 131.7 LIC BLCDT -20050726ABO
19 WwwB-DT LAKELAND FL 103.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0344
20 WBBH-TV FORT MYERS FL 177.4 CP BPCT -19990709LC
20 WCJB-TV GAINESVILLE FL 193.6 LIC BLCT -19821029KE
20 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 11.3 APP BMPCDT -20060628ACU
20 WBSF-DT MELBOURNE FL 11.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0391
20 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 11.3 CP BPCDT -19991029ADG
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 36.6 CP MOD BMPEDT -20010615BEG
23 WMFE-DT ORLANDO FL 36.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO517
24  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 36.6 LIC BLET -20040721AAK
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 131.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 121.0 APP BSTA -20080205AJH
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 121.0 LIC BLCT -20041026ACV
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 36.9 CP BPCDT -20080317ABW
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 389.6 LIC BLCT -19990510KE
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 389.6 APP BSTA -20060620ABT
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 389.6 CP BPCDT -20080212AAC
27  WXEL-TV WEST PALM BEACH FL 204.3 LIC BLEDT -20040713AAJ
27  WXEL-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 204.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0668
28  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 130.9 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
28  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 204.3 LIC BLCDT -20020417AAP
28  WFLX-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 204.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO705
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 130.8 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 130.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O740
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 130.8 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
30 WwBCC COCOA FL 36.9 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 11.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 142.9 APP BSTA -20071129AAJ
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 142.9 LIC BMLCT -20040930AK0
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 130.7 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
34  WUSF-DT TAMPA FL 130.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
35 WOFL ORLANDO FL 36.6 LIC BLCT -19960507KF
41  WRBW-DT ORLANDO FL 33.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1154
41  WRBW ORLANDO FL 36.9 LIC BLCDT -20060810A1X
42 WXPX BRADENTON FL 131.7 APP BPCT -19980708KH
42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 131.7 LIC BLCDT -20030109AEP
42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 131.7 APP BPCT -20020215AAZ
42  WXEL-TV WEST PALM BEACH FL 204.3 LIC BLET -20041005ACB
28 33.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
27 WRDQ

City/State
ORLANDO FL

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT -20080207ABE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 90.5 APP BSTA -20080205AJH
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 90.5 LIC BLCT -20041026ACV



26 WKMG-TV ~ ORLANDO FL 4.6 CP BPCDT -20080317ABW
27 WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 365.8 LIC BLCT -19990510KE

27 WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 365.8 APP BSTA -20060620ABT
27 WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 365.8 CP BPCDT -20080212AAC
27 WXEL-TV WEST PALM BEACH FL 235.4 LIC BLEDT -20040713AAJ
27 WXEL-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 235.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0668

27 WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 387.5 LIC BLCDT -20070511AAJ
27 WTGS-DT HARDEEVILLE SC 387.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O688

28 WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 188.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704

28 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 188.9 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 143.3 LIC BLCT -19880303KE

28 2.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 WTAM-LD TAMPA FL BDCCDTL -20070425AFK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26  WSSH-LP GAINESVILLE FL 213.8 CP BDFCDTL -20070927AJD
26 NEW ORLANDO FL 117.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQS
26  WXAX-LP TAMPA FL 3.2 LIC BLTTA -20040729AEH
27  W27CZ-D FORT MYERS FL 123.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAD
27 NEW ORIENT CITY FL 24.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJL
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 131.7 LIC BLCT -20000504AAT
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 144.6 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 357.4 LIC BLCT -19990510KE
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 357.4 APP BSTA -20060620ABT
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 357.4 CP BPCDT -20080212AAC
27  WXEL-TV WEST PALM BEACH FL 242.7 LIC BLEDT -20040713AAJ
27  WXEL-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 242.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0668
28  WMVJ-LD MELBOURNE FL 157.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APD
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 143.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 2.5 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
28 143.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Ccall City/State Application Ref. No.
28 WDYB-LP DAYTONA BEACH FL BDISTTA  -20060922ACY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 103.7 APP BMPCDT -20060628ACU
20 WBSF-DT MELBOURNE FL 103.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0391
20 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 103.7 CP BPCDT -19991029ADG
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 69.3 CP BPCDT -20080317ABW
27 NEW ORIENT CITY FL 192.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJL
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 106.0 LIC BLCT -20000504AAT
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 73.8 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
27  WTAM-LD TAMPA FL 197.3 CP BDCCDTL -20070425AFK
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 155.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O704
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 155.1 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28  WMVJ-LD MELBOURNE FL 136.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APD
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 72.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
28  WQXT-CA ST. AUGUSTINE FL 81.7 APP BDISTTA  -20070625AAL
28  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 195.4 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
28  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 305.3 LIC BLCDT -20020417AAP



28 WFLX-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 305.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO705

28 WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 314.0 LIC BLCT -20070502ADO
30 WBCC COCOA FL 69.3 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 103.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779

31 WOGX OCALA FL 126.0 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31 WOGX-DT OCALA FL 126.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817

32 WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 127.4 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32 WAWS-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 127.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O858

36 WUFT-DT GAINESVILLE FL 141.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1007

42 WIXT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 125.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1187

43 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 71.9 LIC BLCT -20060817AEK
43 NEW OCALA FL 111.8 APP BSFDTT -20060630BRQ
28 72.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL DTVPLN -DTVPO704

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  WzZwy ORLANDO FL 148.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1297
27  WTXLTV  TALLAHASSEE FL 176.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1298
28  WPGX PANAMA CITY FL 297.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1327
28  WFTS TAMPA FL 201.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1328
28  WFLX-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 409.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O705
28 WJSPTV  COLUMBUS GA 411.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1329
28  WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 293.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1339
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 201.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O740

Results for: 28A FL HIGH SPRINGS DTVPLN DTVPO704 PLN

HAAT 278.0 m, ATV ERP 104.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 443060 13493.8
not affected by terrain losses 443060 13493.8
lost to NTSC IX 631 20.6
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all 1IX 631 20.6
NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
53 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL DTVPLN -NPLN1823

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  WLCBTV LEESBURG FL 115.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1679
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 115.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
49  WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL 111.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1413
51  WOGX OCALA FL 38.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1794
52  WCTV-DT THOMASVILLE GA 175.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1505
53  WINK-DT FORT MYERS FL 324.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1526
54  WEDU-DT TAMPA FL 202.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1544
57  WFXU LIVE OAK FL 110.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1877
68 WBCC COCOA FL 218.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1999

Results for: 53N FL HIGH SPRINGS DTVPLN NPLN1823 PLN

POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 442698 13489.0
not affected by terrain losses 442698 13489.0
lost to NTSC IX 32276 205.2
lost to additional 1X by ATV 13 6.9
lost to all 1IX 32289 212.1

Analysis of current record



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL BLCDT -20060714ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 212.7 LIC BLCT —-20000504AAT
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 188.9 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 177.0 LIC BLCT -19990510KE
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 177.0 APP BSTA -20060620ABT
27  WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 177.0 CP BPCDT -20080212AAC
28  WPGX PANAMA CITY FL 297.4 CP BPCT -20040217ADH
28  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 201.0 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
28  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 409.1 LIC BLCDT -20020417AAP
28  WFLX-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 409.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO705
28  WJSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 411.3 APP BSTA -20050811AAJ
28  WJSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 411.3 APP BSTA -20051121AMG
28  WJSP-TV COLUMBUS GA 411.3 LIC BLET -19901022KE
28  WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 293.2 LIC BLCT -20070502AD0
29  NEW1O GAINESVILLE FL 0.0 CP BPCT -19960920WR
29  NEW GAINESVILLE FL 0.0 ADD BPRM -20000717ACS
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 201.0 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 201.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 201.0 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
28 186.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 WMVJ-LD MELBOURNE FL BDCCDTL -20061030APD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  W27CzZ-D FORT MYERS FL 178.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AAD
27 NEW ORIENT CITY FL 170.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJL
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 42.7 LIC BLCT -20000504AAT
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 68.8 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
27  WTAM-LD TAMPA FL 157.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070425AFK
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 255.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 255.1 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 71.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 157.4 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
28  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 168.9 LIC BLCDT -20020417AAP
28  WFLX-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 168.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O705
29  WMVJ-LP MELBOURNE FL 10.4 LIC BLTTL -20010711AcClI
28 71.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL BSFDTL -20060630BRS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  W27CZ-D FORT MYERS FL 211.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061013AAD
27  NEW ORIENT CITY FL 146.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BJL
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 34.0 LIC BLCT —-20000504AAT
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 2.5 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE

27 WTAM-LD TAMPA FL 143.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070425AFK



28 WDYB-LP DAYTONA BEACH FL 72.5 APP BDISTTA -20060922ACY
28 WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 186.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
28 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 186.4 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28 WMVJ-LD MELBOURNE FL 71.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APD
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 142.4 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
28 WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 237.4 LIC BLCDT -20020417AAP
28 WFLX-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 237.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO705
28 WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 385.9 LIC BLCT -20070502AD0
28 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 3
Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 18 NEW

Before Analysis

Results for: 28A FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL  20060630BRS APP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1175337 5382.1

not affected by terrain losses 1175337 5382.1

lost to NTSC IX 16880 137.8

lost to additional 11X by ATV 49223 630.4

lost to ATV IX only 65953 761.2

lost to all IX 66103 768.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL MELBOURNE BDCCDTL  20061030APD CP

After Analysis

Results for: 28A FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL  20060630BRS APP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1175337 5382.1
not affected by terrain losses 1175337 5382.1
lost to NTSC IX 16880 137.8
lost to additional 11X by ATV 1080742 3411.6
lost to ATV IX only 1097622 3549 .4
lost to all IX 1097622 3549.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL MELBOURNE BDCCDTL 20061030APD CP
28A USERRECORDO1 APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.
28D USERRECORDO1

ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 173.0 m RCAMSL 185.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000017727

Due to interference to the following station and scenario: 1

28D FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL 20060630BRS

ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 1.0 m RCAMSL 188.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000020421

Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BSFDTL 20060630BRS
Percent Service lost with proposal: 93.0 to BSFDTL 20060630BRS
Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 18 NEW

Before Analysis

Results for: 28A FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL  20060630BRS APP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)



within Noise Limited Contour 1175337 5382.1
not affected by terrain losses 1175337 5382.1
lost to NTSC IX 19387 159.6
lost to additional IX by ATV 47438 613.5
lost to ATV IX only 65953 761.2
lost to all 1IX 66825 773.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
28N FL DAYTONA BEACH BDISTTA  20060922ACY APP
28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL MELBOURNE BDCCDTL 20061030APD CP

After Analysis

Results for: 28A FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL 20060630BRS APP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1175337 5382.1
not affected by terrain losses 1175337 5382.1
lost to NTSC IX 19387 159.6
lost to additional IX by ATV 1078235 3389.8
lost to ATV IX only 1097622 3549.4
lost to all IX 1097622 3549.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
28N FL DAYTONA BEACH BDISTTA  20060922ACY APP
28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL MELBOURNE BDCCDTL 20061030APD CP
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.
28D USERRECORDO1
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 173.0 m RCAMSL 185.0 m
Antenna CDB 00000000017727
Due to interference to the following station and scenario: 2
28D FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL 20060630BRS
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 1.0 m RCAMSL 188.0 m
Antenna CDB 00000000020421
Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BSFDTL 20060630BRS
Percent Service lost with proposal: 93.0 to BSFDTL 20060630BRS
Result key: 3
Scenario 3 Affected station 18 NEW
Before Analysis
Results for: 28A FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL 20060630BRS APP
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1175337 5382.1
not affected by terrain losses 1175337 5382.1
lost to NTSC IX 16880 137.8
lost to additional 1X by ATV 49223 630.4
lost to ATV IX only 65953 761.2
lost to all IX 66103 768.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL MELBOURNE BDCCDTL 20061030APD CP

After Analysis

Results for: 28A FL ORLANDO, ETC.
HAAT 1.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION

BSFDTL

20060630BRS APP

AREA (sq km)



within Noise Limited Contour 1175337 5382.1
not affected by terrain losses 1175337 5382.1
lost to NTSC IX 16880 137.8
lost to additional 1X by ATV 1080742 3411.6
lost to ATV IX only 1097622 3549.4
lost to all 1IX 1097622 3549.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL MELBOURNE BDCCDTL 20061030APD CP
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.
28D USERRECORDO1
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 173.0 m RCAMSL 185.0 m
Antenna CDB 00000000017727
Due to interference to the following station and scenario: 3
28D FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL 20060630BRS
ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 1.0 m RCAMSL 188.0 m
Antenna CDB 00000000020421
Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BSFDTL 20060630BRS
Percent Service lost with proposal: 93.0 to BSFDTL 20060630BRS

Proposed station is MX
28A
28A FL ORLANDO, ETC.

USERRECORDO1 APP
BSFDTL 20060630BRS APP
Proposal MX with BSFDTL 20060630BRS scenario

1 of station 18
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call
28 WQXT-CA

City/State
ST. AUGUSTINE FL

Application Ref. No.
BDISTTA  -20070625AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Ccall City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WPXC-TV BRUNSWICK GA 107.5 CP BPCT -20010629ABD
24  WPXC-TV BRUNSWICK GA 108.3 LIC BLCDT -20060607ABQ
25  WJIXX ORANGE PARK FL 45.0 LIC BLCT -19971016KF
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 69.5 APP BSTA -20080205AJH
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 69.5 LIC BLCT -20041026ACV
27  WWRJ-LP JACKSONVILLE FL 45.6 CP BPTTL -20060403A0M
28 WDYB-LP DAYTONA BEACH FL 81.7 APP BDISTTA  -20060922ACY
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 118.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O704
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 118.9 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28 WMVJ-LD MELBOURNE FL 217.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APD
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 150.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 244.7 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
28  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 386.3 LIC BLCDT -20020417AAP
28  WFLX-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 386.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO705
28  WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 238.1 LIC BLCT -20070502AD0
29 NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL 118.9 CP BPCT -19960920WR
29 NEW GAINESVILLE FL 118.9 ADD BPRM -20000717ACS
30  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 45.6 LIC BLCT -20030328ANT
31  WOGX OCALA FL 109.7 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX-DT OCALA FL 109.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O817
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 45.6 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 45.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0858
36  WUFT-DT GAINESVILLE FL 100.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1007
42  WJIXT-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 44_.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1187
43  WBXJ-CA JACKSONVILLE FL 45.0 LIC BLTTA -20020906AAF



43 NEW OCALA FL

43 NEW OCALA FL

28

Proposal causes no interference

135.2 APP
105.1 APP
150.0 APP

BSFDTL
BSFDTT

-20060630AJV
-20060630BRQ

USERRECORD-01
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NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Ccall City/State
28 WFTS TAMPA FL

Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-NPLN1328

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20  WBBHTV FORT MYERS FL 123.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1072
21  WCLF-DT CLEARWATER FL 61.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0431
21  WTCE FORT PIERCE FL 192.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1102
24  WTSP-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 61.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O561
25  WBSV-DT VENICE FL 83.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O597
27  Wwzwy ORLANDO FL 86.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1297
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 201.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
28  WFLX-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 244_.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO705
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740
30 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 124_.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1378
31  WGCU-DT FORT MYERS FL 124_.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
32 WwwB LAKELAND FL 30.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1424
35 WFTX-DT CAPE CORAL FL 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0969
35  WOFL ORLANDO FL 143.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1493
36  WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1515
42  WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 48.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186
43  WBSF MELBOURNE FL 142.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1637

Results for: 28N FL TAMPA DTVPLN NPLN1328 PLN

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 170542 4627 .6
lost to additional 1X by ATV 712 20.0
lost to all IX 171254 4647 .6

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL BLCT -19880303KE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Dist(km)

Chan Call City/State
20 WBBH-TV FORT MYERS FL
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL

21 WCLF-DT CLEARWATER FL

21 WTCE-TV FORT PIERCE FL

24 WWSB SARASOTA FL

24 WTSP ST. PETERSBURG FL
24 WTSP-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL

25 WBSV-DT VENICE FL

27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL

27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL

28 WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL

28 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL

28 WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL

28 WFLX-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL
29 NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL

29 NEW GAINESVILLE FL

29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL

29 WFTS-DT TAMPA FL

29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL

30 WGCU FORT MYERS FL

31 WGCU-DT FORT MYERS FL

123.

2.
61.
192.
33.
61.
61.

2.
83.
130.
143.
201.
201.
244 .
244 .
201.
201.

0.

0.

0.
124.
124.

3
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Status
CP
LIC
PLN
LIC
CP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
ADD
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN

Application Ref. No.

BPCT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLET
BPCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCT
BPRM
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLET
DTVPLN

-19990709LC
-20060627AAQ
-DTVP0431
-19900510KE
-20080212AAB
-20000605A0N
-DTVP0O561
-20060627ABX
-DTVPO597
-20000504AAT
-20080207ABE
-DTVPO704
-20060714ABC
-20020417AAP
-DTVPO705
-19960920WR
-20000717ACS
-20040330ABZ
-DTVPO740
-20020319AAG
-19830630KG
-DTVP0816



32  WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 30.9 LIC BLCT -19961018KF
35 WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 125.0 LIC BLCDT -20050311ACY
35 WFTX-DT CAPE CORAL FL 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0969
35  WOFL ORLANDO FL 143.0 LIC BLCT -19960507KF
36  WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 125.0 LIC BLCT -20030625ACD
42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 2.5 APP BPCT -19980708KH
42  WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 48.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186
42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 2.5 LIC BLCDT -20030109AEP
42  WXPX BRADENTON FL 2.5 APP BPCT -20020215AAZ
43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 142.1 LIC BLCT -20060817AEK
28 142.3 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 8
Result key: 4
Scenario 1 Affected station 20 WFTS-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 8977 218.6
lost to all IX 112773 2972.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS DTVPLN DTVPO704 PLN
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCDT 20020417AAP LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 9063 221.6
lost to all IX 112859 2975.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS DTVPLN DTVPO704 PLN
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCDT 20020417AAP LIC
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 5
Scenario 2 Affected station 20 WFTS-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional 11X by ATV 8977 217 .6
lost to all IX 112773 2971.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC

43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK

LIC



27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS DTVPLN DTVPO704 PLN
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH DTVPLN DTVPO705 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 9063 220.6
lost to all IX 112859 2974.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS DTVPLN DTVPO704 PLN
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH DTVPLN DTVPO705 PLN
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 6
Scenario 3 Affected station 20 WFTS-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional 11X by ATV 11437 247 .5
lost to all IX 115233 3000.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS BLCDT 20060714ABC LIC
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCDT 20020417AAP LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 11523 250.5
lost to all IX 115319 3003.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS BLCDT 20060714ABC LIC
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCDT 20020417AAP LIC
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 7
Scenario 4 Affected station 20 WFTS-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2

not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3



lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4

lost to additional 11X by ATV 11437 246.5
lost to all 1IX 115233 2999.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS BLCDT 20060714ABC LIC
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH DTVPLN DTVPO705 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional 11X by ATV 11523 249.5
lost to all IX 115319 3002.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS BLCDT 20060714ABC LIC
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH DTVPLN DTVPO705 PLN
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 8
Scenario 5 Affected station 20 WFTS-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 8977 218.6
lost to all IX 112773 2972.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS DTVPLN DTVPO704 PLN
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCDT 20020417AAP LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 9063 221.6
lost to all IX 112859 2975.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS DTVPLN DTVP0O704 PLN
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCDT 20020417AAP LIC

28A USERRECORDO1 APP



Result key: 9
Scenario 6 Affected station 20 WFTS-TV
Before Analysis

Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 8977 217 .6
lost to all IX 112773 2971.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS DTVPLN DTVPO704 PLN
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH DTVPLN DTVPO705 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 9063 220.6
lost to all IX 112859 2974.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS DTVPLN DTVPO704 PLN
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH DTVPLN DTVPO705 PLN
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 10
Scenario 7 Affected station 20 WFTS-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional IX by ATV 11437 247.5
lost to all IX 115233 3000.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7
27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS BLCDT 20060714ABC LIC
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCDT 20020417AAP LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional IX by ATV 11523 250.5

lost to all IX 115319 3003.9



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC

32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC

43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC

27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP

28A FL HIGH SPRINGS BLCDT 20060714ABC LIC

28A FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCDT 20020417AAP LIC

28A USERRECORDO1 APP

Result key: 11

Scenario 8 Affected station 20 WFTS-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 11437 246.5
lost to all IX 115233 2999.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS BLCDT 20060714ABC LIC
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH DTVPLN DTVPO705 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC IX 103796 2753.4
lost to additional IX by ATV 11523 249.5
lost to all IX 115319 3002.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

27N FL ORLANDO BLCT 20000504AAT LIC
32N FL LAKELAND BLCT 19961018KF LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL HIGH SPRINGS BLCDT 20060714ABC LIC
28A FL WEST PALM BEACH DTVPLN DTVPO705 PLN
28A USERRECORDO1 APP

LIC

LIC
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

DTV Baseline Analysis

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 WFLX-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL DTVPLN -DTVPO705

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Ccall City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  WXEL-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O668
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 409.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O704
28  WFTS TAMPA FL 244 .3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1328
29  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1353

Results for: 28A FL WEST PALM BEACH DTVPLN DTVPO705 PLN

HAAT 457.0 m, ATV ERP 226.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3859053 24743.7



not affected by terrain losses 3859053 24743 .7
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Ccall City/State Application Ref. No.
29 WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL DTVPLN -NPLN1353
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WTCE FORT PIERCE FL 96.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1102
22 WFOR-DT MIAMI FL 67.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0474
26  WCTD-DT MIAMI FL 99.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0632
26 WZVNTV NAPLES FL 139.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1271
27  WXEL-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O668
28  WFLX-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO705
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 244_.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 203.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
30 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 153.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1378
30 WTVJ-DT MIAMI FL 117.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO780
32  WBFS-DT MIAMI FL 67.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0859
33 WBFSTV  MIAMI FL 67.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1445
36  WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 156.7 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1515
36 WHBI-DT LAKE WORTH FL 23.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1008
43  WBSF MELBOURNE FL 203.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1637
44  WPPB-DT BOCA RATON FL 65.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1257
Results for: 29N FL WEST PALM BEACH DTVPLN NPLN1353 PLN
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3855238 24725.0
not affected by terrain losses 3855238 24725.0
lost to NTSC IX 14960 45.2
lost to additional IX by ATV 59336 56.0
lost to all IX 74296 101.2
Analysis of current record
Channel Ccall City/State Application Ref. No.
28 WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL BLCDT -20020417AAP
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Ccall City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 204.3 LIC BLCT -20000504AAT
27  WXEL-TV WEST PALM BEACH FL 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20040713AAJ
27  WXEL-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O668
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 409.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 409.1 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 244.3 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
29  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 0.0 LIC BLCT -19860514KH
28 237.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 DWO5AZ TIFTON GA BPTTL -20050708AAE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20  WABW-DT PELHAM GA 62.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0394
24  WTLF TALLAHASSEE FL 134.4 LIC BLCDT -20030303ABF
24  WTLF TALLAHASSEE FL 134.4 CP BPCDT -20040514ACK
26  WACS-DT DAWSON GA 108.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0633

27 WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 95.7 LIC BLCT -19990510KE



27 WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL
27 WTXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL
28 WTTO HOMEWOOD AL

28 WTTO-DT HOMEWOOD AL

28 WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL
28 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL
28 WPGX PANAMA CITY FL
28 WJISP-TV  COLUMBUS GA

28 WJSP-TV  COLUMBUS GA

28 NEW COLUMBUS GA

28 WJISP-TV  COLUMBUS GA

28 WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC
28 W65DS HONEA PATH SC
29 WMUM-TV ~ COCHRAN GA

29 WMUM-TV  COCHRAN GA

29 W38CM THOMASVILLE GA
30 WFXL-DT ALBANY GA

32 WPGA-DT PERRY GA

35 WUBI-DT BAXLEY GA

43 WGVP-DT VALDOSTA GA

28

Proposal causes no interference
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CP
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PLN
PLN
LIC
APP
CP
APP
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APP
LIC
LIC
CpP
LIC
APP
CP
PLN
PLN
PLN
PLN
APP

BSTA
BPCDT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BSFDTL
BPCT
BSTA
BSTA
BNPTTL
BLET
BLCT

BDISDTL

BLET
BSTA

BDISDTT

DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN

-20060620ABT
-20080212AAC
-20041104AMB
-DTVPO700
-DTVPO704
-20060714ABC
-20060630BRS
-20040217ADH
-20050811AAJ
-20051121AMG
-20000831CCF
-19901022KE
-20070502ADO
-20060331BPN
-19900608KE
-20080125ADQ
-20060329ABW
-DTVPO781
-DTVP0861
-DTVP0970
-DTVP1222

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call
28 WTGS

City/State
HARDEEVILLE SC

Application Ref. No.

23

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-NPLN1339

Chan Ccall City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WBSGTV BRUNSWICK GA 115.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1103
24  WBSG-DT BRUNSWICK GA 115.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0562
27  WTGS-DT HARDEEVILLE SC 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O688
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 293.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
28  WJSPTV  COLUMBUS GA 327.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1329
28 WRJA-DT SUMTER SC 227.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO725
29  WDCOTV  COCHRAN GA 185.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1354
35 WUBI-DT BAXLEY GA 89.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0970

Results for: 28N SC HARDEEVILLE DTVPLN NPLN1339 PLN

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 570090 24905.4
not affected by terrain losses 569853 24875.0
lost to NTSC IX 69 19.6
lost to additional 1X by ATV 158 35.4
lost to all IX 227 55.0

Analysis of current record

Channel Ccall City/State Application Ref. No.

28 WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC BLCT -20070502AD0O

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Ccall City/State

21  WPXC-TV BRUNSWICK GA

24  WBSG-DT BRUNSWICK GA

24 WPXC-TV BRUNSWICK GA

27  WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC
27  WTGS-DT HARDEEVILLE SC
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL
28  WJSP-TV COLUMBUS GA

28  WJSP-TV COLUMBUS GA

28  WJSP-TV COLUMBUS GA

28 WRJA-TV SUMTER SC

28 WRJA-DT SUMTER SC

Dist(km)

141.
115.
140.

0.

0.
293.
293.
327.
327.
327.
227.
227.
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Status
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN

Application Ref. No.

BPCT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BSTA
BSTA
BLET
BLEDT
DTVPLN

-20010629ABD
-DTVP0562
-20060607ABQ
-20070511AAJ
-DTVP0O688
-DTVPO704
-20060714ABC
-20050811AAJ
-20051121AMG
-19901022KE
-20040805ABA
-DTVPO725



29 WMUM-TV ~ COCHRAN GA 186.0 LIC BLET -19900608KE

29 WMUM-TV  COCHRAN GA 186.0 APP BSTA -20080125ADQ
35 WUBI-DT BAXLEY GA 89.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O970

35  WGSA BAXLEY GA 0.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060717AAC
28 386.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 w29CvV GAINESVILLE FL BLTTL -20050907ABX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WCLF-DT CLEARWATER FL 138.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0431

28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 23.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O704

28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 23.6 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28  NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 170.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
29  NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL 23.6 CP BPCT -19960920WR
29  NEW GAINESVILLE FL 23.6 ADD BPRM -20000717ACS
29  W29AB OCALA FL 38.6 LIC BLTT -198207131G
29  WPGX-DT PANAMA CITY FL 307.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O739

29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 177.4 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 177.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O740

29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 177.4 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
29  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 388.5 LIC BLCT -19860514KH
29  WMUM-TV COCHRAN GA 345.8 LIC BLET -19900608KE
29  WMUM-TV COCHRAN GA 345.8 APP BSTA -20080125ADQ
29  W38CM THOMASVILLE GA 204.1 CP BDISDTT  -20060329ABW
31  WOGX OCALA FL 22.3 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX-DT OCALA FL 22.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O817

32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 134.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0858

33  WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 137.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896

36  WUFT-DT GAINESVILLE FL 35.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1007

44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 134.6 CP BPEDT -20080314ABX
44  WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 134.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258

44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 134.5 APP BPET -20020523AAR
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 134.5 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB
28 170.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL BPCT -19960920WR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 203.5 LIC BLCT -20000124AAX
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 111.3 APP BSTA -20080205AJH
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 111.3 LIC BLCT -20041026ACV
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 201.0 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
29 WPGX-DT PANAMA CITY FL 297.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO739
29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 201.0 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29 WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 201.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740
29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 201.0 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG



29 WMUM-TV ~ COCHRAN GA 322.3 LIC BLET -19900608KE
29 WMUM-TV  COCHRAN GA 322.3 APP BSTA -20080125ADQ
30 WBCC COCOA FL 185.6 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 120.7 LIC BLCT -20030328ANT
31 WOGX OCALA FL 38.3 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31 WOGX-DT OCALA FL 38.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO817

32 WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 120.7 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32 WAWS-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 120.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O858

36 WUFT-DT GAINESVILLE FL 19.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1007

43 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 185.5 LIC BLCT -20060817AEK
44 WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 120.9 CP BPEDT -20080314ABX
44 WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 120.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258

44 WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 120.8 APP BPET -20020523AAR
44 WJIEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 120.8 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB
44 WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 202.3 LIC BLCT -19990415Kl1
28 186.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 NEW GAINESVILLE FL BPRM -20000717ACS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 203.5 LIC BLCT -20000124AAX
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 111.3 APP BSTA -20080205AJH
26  WVEN-TV DAYTONA BEACH FL 111.3 LIC BLCT -20041026ACV
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 201.0 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
29 WPGX-DT PANAMA CITY FL 297.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO739
29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 201.0 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29 WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 201.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740
29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 201.0 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
29 WMUM-TV  COCHRAN GA 322.3 LIC BLET -19900608KE
29 WMUM-TV  COCHRAN GA 322.3 APP BSTA -20080125ADQ
30 WBCC COCOA FL 185.6 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 120.7 LIC BLCT -20030328ANT
31 WOGX OCALA FL 38.3 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31 WOGX-DT OCALA FL 38.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O817
32 WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 120.7 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32 WAWS-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 120.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0858
36  WUFT-DT GAINESVILLE FL 19.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1007
43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 185.5 LIC BLCT -20060817AEK
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 120.8 CP BPEDT -20080314ABX
44  WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 120.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 120.8 APP BPET -20020523AAR
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 120.8 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 202.3 LIC BLCT -19990415Kl1
28 186.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 WMVJ-LP MELBOURNE FL BLTTL -20010711AcClI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22  WOFL-DT ORLANDO FL 64.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0475



22 WOFL ORLANDO FL 63.9 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
26 WKMG-TV ~ ORLANDO FL 63.0 CP BPCDT -20080317ABW
27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL 50.0 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
28 WMVJ-LD MELBOURNE FL 10.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APD
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 61.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
29 NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL 246.3 CP BPCT -19960920WR
29 NEW GAINESVILLE FL 246.2 ADD BPRM -20000717ACS
29 W29AB OCALA FL 191.9 LIC BLTT -198207131G
29 WRCF-LP ORLANDO FL 79.9 LIC BLTTL -20001020AAD
29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 156.5 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29 WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 156.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740

29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 156.5 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
29 WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 179.3 LIC BLCT -19860514KH
30 WBCC COCOA FL 63.0 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 27.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779

30 WBPB-LD PALM BEACH FL 187.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061019ADU
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 63.0 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 123.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896

43 WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 62.2 LIC BLCT -20060817AEK
44 NEW KISSIMMEE FL 83.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CUT
44 NEW ORLANDO FL 63.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630DCS
28 61.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 W29AB OCALA FL BLTT -19820713I1G

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Ccall City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WCLF-DT CLEARWATER FL 132.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0431

22  WOFL-DT ORLANDO FL 130.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0475

22 WOFL ORLANDO FL 130.3 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 132.1 CP BPCDT -20080317ABW
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 135.1 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 54.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O704

28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 54.6 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28  WMVJ-LD MELBOURNE FL 200.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APD
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 132.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
29  w29cv GAINESVILLE FL 38.6 LIC BLTTL -20050907ABX
29 NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL 54.7 CP BPCT -19960920WR
29 NEW GAINESVILLE FL 54_.6 ADD BPRM -20000717ACS
29  WMVJ-LP MELBOURNE FL 191.9 LIC BLTTL -20010711ACI
29  WRCF-LP ORLANDO FL 113.0 LIC BLTTL -20001020AAD
29  WPGX-DT PANAMA CITY FL 345.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO739

29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 158.8 CP BPCDT -20040330ABZ
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 158.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740

29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 158.8 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
29  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 355.1 LIC BLCT -19860514KH
29  WMUM-TV COCHRAN GA 369.9 LIC BLET -19900608KE
29  WMUM-TV COCHRAN GA 369.9 APP BSTA -20080125ADQ
29  W38CM THOMASVILLE GA 239.3 CP BDISDTT  -20060329ABW
30 wBCC COCOA FL 132.1 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 127.3 LIC BLCT -20030328ANT
31  WOGX OCALA FL 16.8 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX-DT OCALA FL 17.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0817

32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 127.3 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
32  WAWS-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 127.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0858

33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 132.1 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 100.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896

36  WUFT-DT GAINESVILLE FL 52.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1007

43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 131.7 LIC BLCT -20060817AEK
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 127.1 CP BPEDT -20080314ABX
44  WJEB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL 127.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1258

44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 127.0 APP BPET -20020523AAR
44  WJEB-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 127.0 LIC BLEDT -20060313AEB



44 NEW KISSIMMEE FL
44 NEW ORLANDO FL
28

Proposal causes no interference

120.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630CUT
130.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630DCS
132.6 APP USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
29 WRCF-LP

City/State
ORLANDO FL

29

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -20001020AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 117.8 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21  WCLF-DT CLEARWATER FL 140.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0431
22 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 117.8 LIC BLCT -20000124AAX
22  WOFL-DT ORLANDO FL 29.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0475
22 WOFL ORLANDO FL 29.5 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
25  WVEA-TV VENICE FL 117.8 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 32.1 CP BPCDT -20080317ABW
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 31.9 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
28  WMVJ-LD MELBOURNE FL 88.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APD
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 30.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BRS
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 116.2 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
29 NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL 167.7 CP BPCT -19960920WR
29 NEW GAINESVILLE FL 167.7 ADD BPRM -20000717ACS
29  WMVJ-LP MELBOURNE FL 79.9 LIC BLTTL -20010711AClI
29  W29AB OCALA FL 113.0 LIC BLTT -19820713I1G
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 116.2 CP BPCDT -20040330ABz
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 116.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 116.2 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
29  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 245.3 LIC BLCT -19860514KH
29  W38CM THOMASVILLE GA 352.3 CP BDISDTT -20060329ABW
30 WBCC COCOA FL 32.1 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 52.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
31  WOGX OCALA FL 129.6 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WOGX-DT OCALA FL 129.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O817
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 32.1 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33 WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 73.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896
43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 29.4 LIC BLCT -20060817AEK
44 NEW KISSIMMEE FL 24_.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CUT
44 NEW ORLANDO FL 29.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630DCS
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 117.4 APP BPCDT -20080328ADlI
44  WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 117.4 LIC BLCT -19990415K1
28 30.0 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 9

Result key: 12

Scenario 1 Affected station 29 WRCF-LP

Before Analysis

Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD LIC

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional 11X by ATV 43153 31.7
lost to all IX 46550 33.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

29N FL OCALA BLTT 1982071316 LIC

43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC

29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP

After Analysis



Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC 1IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 43153 31.7
lost to all IX 46550 33.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

29N FL OCALA BLTT 1982071316 LIC

43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC

29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP

28A USERRECORDO1 APP

Result key: 13

Scenario 2 Affected station 29 WRCF-LP

Before Analysis

Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD

POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional 11X by ATV 4273 4.0
lost to all IX 7670 5.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

29N FL OCALA BLTT 198207131G LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
29A FL TAMPA DTVPLN DTVPO740 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 4273 4.0
lost to all IX 7670 5.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

29N FL OCALA BLTT 1982071316 LIC

43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC

29A FL TAMPA DTVPLN DTVPO740 PLN

28A USERRECORDO1 APP

Result key: 14

Scenario 3 Affected station 29 WRCF-LP

Before Analysis

Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC 1IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 50021 38.7
lost to all IX 53418 40.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

29N FL OCALA BLTT 198207131G LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
29A FL TAMPA BLCDT 20020319AAG LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC



within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 50021 38.7
lost to all IX 53418 40.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
29N FL OCALA BLTT 198207131G LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
29A FL TAMPA BLCDT 20020319AAG LIC
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 15
Scenario 4 Affected station 29 WRCF-LP
Before Analysis
Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD LIC
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC 1IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 43153 31.7
lost to all IX 46550 33.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
29N FL OCALA BLTT 1982071316 LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
28A FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL 20060630BRS APP
29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP

After Analysis

4

LIC

Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional 11X by ATV 43153 31.7
lost to all IX 46550 33.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
29N FL OCALA BLTT 1982071316 LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
28A FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL 20060630BRS APP
29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 16
Scenario 5 Affected station 29 WRCF-LP
Before Analysis
Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 4273 4.0
lost to all IX 7670 5.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
29N FL OCALA BLTT 198207131G LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
28A FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL 20060630BRS APP
29A FL TAMPA DTVPLN DTVPO740 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD LIC

POPULATION

AREA (sq km)



within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 4273 4.0
lost to all IX 7670 5.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
29N FL OCALA BLTT 198207131G LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
28A FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL 20060630BRS APP
29A FL TAMPA DTVPLN DTVPO740 PLN
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 17
Scenario 6 Affected station 29 WRCF-LP
Before Analysis
Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional 11X by ATV 50021 38.7
lost to all IX 53418 40.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
29N FL OCALA BLTT 1982071316 LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
28A FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL 20060630BRS APP
29A FL TAMPA BLCDT 20020319AAG LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 50021 38.7
lost to all IX 53418 40.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
29N FL OCALA BLTT 198207131G LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
28A FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL 20060630BRS APP
29A FL TAMPA BLCDT 20020319AAG LIC
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 18
Scenario 7 Affected station 29 WRCF-LP
Before Analysis
Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC 1IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 43153 31.7
lost to all IX 46550 33.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7
29N FL OCALA BLTT 1982071316 LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
After Analysis
Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)



within Noise Limited Contour 207803
not affected by terrain losses 200659
lost to NTSC IX 3397
lost to additional 1X by ATV 43153
lost to all IX 46550

171.5
168.5
2.0
31.7
33.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
29N FL OCALA BLTT 198207131G LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 19
Scenario 8 Affected station 29 WRCF-LP
Before Analysis
Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC 1IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 4273 4.0
lost to all IX 7670 5.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
29N FL OCALA BLTT 1982071316 LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
29A FL TAMPA DTVPLN DTVPO740 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 4273 4.0
lost to all IX 7670 5.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
29N FL OCALA BLTT 1982071316 LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
29A FL TAMPA DTVPLN DTVPO740 PLN
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 20
Scenario 9 Affected station 29 WRCF-LP
Before Analysis
Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL 20001020AAD
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 207803 171.5
not affected by terrain losses 200659 168.5
lost to NTSC IX 3397 2.0
lost to additional 11X by ATV 50021 38.7
lost to all IX 53418 40.6

LIC

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
29N FL OCALA BLTT 198207131G
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
29A FL TAMPA BLCDT 20020319AAG LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 29N FL ORLANDO BLTTL
POPULATION
within Noise Limited Contour 207803
not affected by terrain losses 200659
lost to NTSC IX 3397

20001020AAD
AREA (sq km)
171.5
168.5
2.0

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC



lost to additional 1X by ATV 50021 38.7

lost to all IX 53418 40.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9
29N FL OCALA BLTT 198207131G LIC
43N FL MELBOURNE BLCT 20060817AEK LIC
29A FL TAMPA BLCDT 20020319AAG LIC
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
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DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 WFTS-DT TAMPA FL DTVPLN -DTVP0O740

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 201.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
28  WFTS TAMPA FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1328
29 WPGX-DT PANAMA CITY FL 425.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO739
29 WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 244_.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1353
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 142.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
30 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 124_.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1378

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA DTVPLN DTVPO740 PLN

HAAT 471.0 m, ATV ERP 101.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3079438 27060.2
not affected by terrain losses 3079438 27059.2
lost to NTSC 1IX 0 1.0
lost to additional 11X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 1.0
NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 WFTS TAMPA FL DTVPLN -NPLN1328

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20  WBBHTV FORT MYERS FL 123.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1072
21 WCLF-DT CLEARWATER FL 61.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0431
21 WTCE FORT PIERCE FL 192.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1102
24  WTSP-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 61.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O561
25  WBSV-DT VENICE FL 83.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O597
27 wzwy ORLANDO FL 86.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1297
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 201.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
28  WFLX-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 244_.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO705
29 WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740
30 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 124.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1378
31 WGCU-DT FORT MYERS FL 124_.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
32 WwwB LAKELAND FL 30.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1424
35 WFTX-DT CAPE CORAL FL 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0969
35  WOFL ORLANDO FL 143.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1493
36  WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1515
42 WFCT-DT BRADENTON FL 48.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1186
43  WBSF MELBOURNE FL 142.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1637

Results for: 28N FL TAMPA DTVPLN NPLN1328 PLN

POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3079034 27063.2
not affected by terrain losses 3078718 27050.3
lost to NTSC 1IX 170542 4627 .6
lost to additional IX by ATV 712 20.0

lost to all IX 171254 4647 .6



Analysis of current record
Channel Call
29 WFTS-TV

City/State
TAMPA FL

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20040330ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 201.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 201.0 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 0.0 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
29 NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL 201.0 CP BPCT -19960920WR
29 NEW GAINESVILLE FL 201.0 ADD BPRM -20000717ACS
29 WPGX-DT PANAMA CITY FL 425.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO739
29 WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 244.2 LIC BLCT -19860514KH
30 WBCC COCOA FL 145.4 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 142.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
30 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 124_.4 LIC BLET -19830630KG
28 142.3 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 6
Result key: 21
Scenario 1 Affected station 30 WFTS-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
HAAT 475.0 m, ATV ERP 987.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3452934 38520.2
not affected by terrain losses 3452934 38518.3
lost to NTSC IX 31355 460.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 3536 26.9
lost to ATV IX only 3536 26.9
lost to all IX 34891 486.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29N FL GAINESVILLE BPCT 19960920WR CpP
29N FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCT 19860514KH LIC
30A FL COCOA BLEDT 20030429ABH LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA
HAAT 475.0 m, ATV ERP 987.0 kw

BPCDT

POPULATION

20040330ABZ CP
AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3452934 38520.2
not affected by terrain losses 3452934 38518.3
lost to NTSC IX 31355 460.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 15442 66.8
lost to ATV IX only 15442 66.8
lost to all IX 46797 526.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

29N FL GAINESVILLE BPCT 19960920WR CP

29N FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCT 19860514KH LIC

30A FL COCOA BLEDT 20030429ABH LIC

28A USERRECORDO1 APP

Result key: 22

Scenario 2 Affected station 30 WFTS-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
HAAT 475.0 m, ATV ERP 987.0 kW

POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3452934 38520.2
not affected by terrain losses 3452934 38518.3
lost to NTSC IX 31355 460.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 110 5.0
lost to ATV IX only 110 5.0



lost to all IX 31465 464.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
29N FL GAINESVILLE BPCT 19960920WR  CP
29N FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCT 19860514KH LIC
30A FL COCOA DTVPLN DTVPO779 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
HAAT 475.0 m, ATV ERP 987.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3452934 38520.2
not affected by terrain losses 3452934 38518.3
lost to NTSC IX 31355 460.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 14785 51.9
lost to ATV IX only 14785 51.9
lost to all IX 46140 511.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
29N FL GAINESVILLE BPCT 19960920WR CpP
29N FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCT 19860514KH LIC
30A FL COCOA DTVPLN DTVPO779 PLN
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 23
Scenario 3 Affected station 30 WFTS-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
HAAT 475.0 m, ATV ERP 987.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3452934 38520.2

not affected by terrain losses 3452934 38518.3

lost to NTSC IX 31355 460.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 3536 26.9

lost to ATV IX only 3536 26.9

lost to all IX 34891 486.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

29N FL GAINESVILLE BPCT 19960920WR CP
29N FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCT 19860514KH LIC
30A FL COCOA BLEDT 20030429ABH LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
HAAT 475.0 m, ATV ERP 987.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3452934 38520.2
not affected by terrain losses 3452934 38518.3
lost to NTSC IX 31355 460.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 15442 66.8
lost to ATV IX only 15442 66.8
lost to all IX 46797 526.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
29N FL GAINESVILLE BPCT 19960920WR CP
29N FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCT 19860514KH LIC
30A FL COCOA BLEDT 20030429ABH LIC
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 24
Scenario 4 Affected station 30 WFTS-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
HAAT 475.0 m, ATV ERP 987.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)



within Noise Limited Contour 3452934 38520.2

not affected by terrain losses 3452934 38518.3

lost to NTSC IX 31355 460.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 110 5.0

lost to ATV IX only 110 5.0

lost to all 1IX 31465 464 .9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4

29N FL GAINESVILLE BPCT 19960920WR  CP
29N FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCT 19860514KH LIC
30A FL COCOA DTVPLN DTVPO779 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
HAAT 475.0 m, ATV ERP 987.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3452934 38520.2
not affected by terrain losses 3452934 38518.3
lost to NTSC IX 31355 460.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 14785 51.9
lost to ATV IX only 14785 51.9
lost to all IX 46140 511.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
29N FL GAINESVILLE BPCT 19960920WR CP
29N FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCT 19860514KH LIC
30A FL COCOA DTVPLN DTVPO779 PLN
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 25
Scenario 5 Affected station 30 WFTS-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
HAAT 475.0 m, ATV ERP 987.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3452934 38520.2

not affected by terrain losses 3452934 38518.3

lost to NTSC IX 31800 463.9

lost to additional 1X by ATV 3536 26.9

lost to ATV IX only 3536 26.9

lost to all IX 35336 490.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5

29N FL GAINESVILLE BPRM 20000717ACS ADD
29N FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCT 19860514KH LIC
30A FL COCOA BLEDT 20030429ABH LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
HAAT 475.0 m, ATV ERP 987.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3452934 38520.2

not affected by terrain losses 3452934 38518.3

lost to NTSC IX 31800 463.9

lost to additional 11X by ATV 15442 66.8

lost to ATV IX only 15442 66.8

lost to all IX 47242 530.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5

29N FL GAINESVILLE BPRM 20000717ACS ADD
29N FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCT 19860514KH LIC
30A FL COCOA BLEDT 20030429ABH LIC
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 26

Scenario 6 Affected station 30 WFTS-TV



Before Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
HAAT 475.0 m, ATV ERP 987.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3452934 38520.2
not affected by terrain losses 3452934 38518.3
lost to NTSC IX 31800 463.9
lost to additional 1X by ATV 110 5.0
lost to ATV IX only 110 5.0
lost to all IX 31910 468.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
29N FL GAINESVILLE BPRM 20000717ACS ADD
29N FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCT 19860514KH LIC
30A FL COCOA DTVPLN DTVPO779 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BPCDT 20040330ABZ CP
HAAT 475.0 m, ATV ERP 987.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3452934 38520.2
not affected by terrain losses 3452934 38518.3
lost to NTSC IX 31800 463.9
lost to additional 1X by ATV 14785 51.9
lost to ATV IX only 14785 51.9
lost to all IX 46585 515.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
29N FL GAINESVILLE BPRM 20000717ACS ADD
29N FL WEST PALM BEACH BLCT 19860514KH LIC
30A FL COCOA DTVPLN DTVPO779 PLN
28A USERRECORDO1 APP

HHAHHHHHHHHH R AR AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

31

Channel Ccall City/State Application Ref. No.
29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL BLCDT -20020319AAG
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28  WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 201.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO704
28  WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 201.0 LIC BLCDT -20060714ABC
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 0.0 LIC BLCT -19880303KE
29 NEW10 GAINESVILLE FL 201.0 CP BPCT -19960920WR
29 NEW GAINESVILLE FL 201.0 ADD BPRM -20000717ACS
29  WPGX-DT PANAMA CITY FL 425.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO739
29  WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 244.2 LIC BLCT -19860514KH
30 WBCC COCOA FL 145.4 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 142.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
30 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 124_.4 LIC BLET -19830630KG
28 142.3 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 3
Result key: 27
Scenario 1 Affected station 31 WFTS-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BLCDT 20020319AAG LIC
HAAT 476.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3411734 36260.5



not affected by terrain losses 3411734 36260.5

lost to NTSC IX 9126 223.5
lost to additional 1X by ATV 5749 21.0
lost to ATV IX only 5749 21.0
lost to all IX 14875 244 .5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29N FL GAINESVILLE BPCT 19960920WR CP
30A FL COCOA BLEDT 20030429ABH LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BLCDT 20020319AAG LIC
HAAT 476.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3411734 36260.5
not affected by terrain losses 3411734 36260.5
lost to NTSC IX 9126 223.5
lost to additional IX by ATV 17124 69.9
lost to ATV IX only 17124 69.9
lost to all IX 26250 293.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
29N FL GAINESVILLE BPCT 19960920WR CpP
30A FL COCOA BLEDT 20030429ABH LIC
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 28
Scenario 2 Affected station 31 WFTS-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BLCDT 20020319AAG LIC
HAAT 476.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3411734 36260.5

not affected by terrain losses 3411734 36260.5

lost to NTSC IX 9126 223.5

lost to additional 1X by ATV 5749 21.0

lost to ATV IX only 5749 21.0

lost to all IX 14875 244 .5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

29N FL GAINESVILLE BPCT 19960920WR CP
30A FL COCOA BLEDT 20030429ABH LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BLCDT 20020319AAG LIC
HAAT 476.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3411734 36260.5
not affected by terrain losses 3411734 36260.5
lost to NTSC IX 9126 223.5
lost to additional I1X by ATV 17124 69.9
lost to ATV IX only 17124 69.9
lost to all IX 26250 293.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
29N FL GAINESVILLE BPCT 19960920WR CpP
30A FL COCOA BLEDT 20030429ABH LIC
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Result key: 29
Scenario 3 Affected station 31 WFTS-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA BLCDT 20020319AAG LIC
HAAT 476.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)



within Noise Limited Contour 3411734 36260.5

not affected by terrain losses 3411734 36260.5

lost to NTSC IX 9341 225.5

lost to additional 1X by ATV 5749 21.0

lost to ATV IX only 5749 21.0

lost to all 1IX 15090 246.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

29N FL GAINESVILLE BPRM 20000717ACS ADD
30A FL COCOA BLEDT 20030429ABH LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 29A FL TAMPA
HAAT 476.0 m, ATV ERP 500.0 kw
POPULATION

BLCDT 20020319AAG LIC

AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3411734 36260.5

not affected by terrain losses 3411734 36260.5

lost to NTSC IX 9341 225.5

lost to additional 11X by ATV 17124 69.9

lost to ATV IX only 17124 69.9

lost to all 1IX 26465 295.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

29N FL GAINESVILLE BPRM 20000717ACS ADD
30A FL COCOA BLEDT 20030429ABH LIC
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
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Application Ref. No.
-20060912AAM

BDISTTL

Status
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
CP
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
LIC

Channel Call City/State
31 WLWA-LP LAKELAND FL
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km)
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 93.0
23  WMFE-DT ORLANDO FL 93.0
24  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 93.0
24  WWSB SARASOTA FL 77.6
24  WTSP ST. PETERSBURG FL 100.5
24  WTSP-DT ST. PETERSBURG FL 100.5
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 93.2
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 52.8
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 52.8
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 52.8
30 wBCC COCOA FL 95.9
30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL 89.3
30 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 132.0
31  WGCU-DT FORT MYERS FL 132.0
31 W31DC-D FORT PIERCE FL 145.6
31  WPXM MIAMI FL 273.4
31  WTVJ-DR MIAMI FL 272.4
31 WtVvd MIAMI FL 272.4
31  WOGX OCALA FL 160.7
31  WOGX-DT OCALA FL 160.8
31  WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL 73.2
31  W56EB TAMPA FL 53.5
32  WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 26.3
32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL 104.4
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 95.9
33 WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 142.7
33  WRXY-DT TICE FL 135.3
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 135.3
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 52.6
34  WUSF-DT TAMPA FL 52.6

PLN

Application Ref. No.

BMPEDT

DTVPLN
BLET
BPCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BLET
DTVPLN

BDCCDTT

BPRM
BPRM
BLCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLTT

BDISDTT

BLCT
BLDTL
BLEDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLEDT
DTVPLN

-20010615BEG
-DTVPO517
-20040721AAK
-20080212AAB
-20000605A0N
-DTVPO561
-20080207ABE
-20040330ABZ
-DTVPO740
-20020319AAG
-20030429ABH
-DTVPO779
-19830630KG
-DTVP0816
-20060922ACU
-20000328AAY
-20000418AAA
-20030707ABG
-20020730ABS
-DTVP0817
-19980529JK
-20060213AAW
-19961018KF
-20071009AKR
-20050121AKU
-DTVP0896
-DTVP0897
-20060627ABA
-20060913ABQ
-DTVP0933



35
35
38
39
39
39
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
28

WFTX CAPE CORAL FL
WFTX-DT CAPE CORAL FL
WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL
960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL
WFTV ORLANDO FL
WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL

WTGL LEESBURG FL

WTGL LEESBURG FL

WXCW NAPLES FL

WTGL LEESBURG FL
WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL

WXCW NAPLES FL

WVEA-LP TAMPA FL

134.
134.
52.
97.
93.
93.
92.
92.
135.
92.
95.
135.
69.
92.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

OWWWUIWAUION MO WW

LIC
PLN
CP

APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
APP

BLCDT -20050311ACY
DTVPLN -DTVP0969
BPCDT -20080317AGU
BPEDT -19960919LB
BLCDT -20010430ABF
DTVPLN -DTVP1083
BLET -20050915ADP
BSTA -20080307ABC
BLCDT -20021030ACB
BLEDT -20050915ALL
DTVPLN -DTVP1322
BLCT -20020418AAA
BSTA -20060703ABX

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
31

Chan
23
23
24
27
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
33
33
34
38
38
39
39
45
45
46
46
46
28

Call
WSCF-LP

City/State
MELBOURNE FL

33

Application Ref. No.

BLT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WMFE-TV
WMFE-DT
WMFE-TV
WRDQ
WBCC
WBCC-DT
WBPB-LD
WGCU-DT
W31DC-D
WPXM
WTVJI-DR
WTVJ
WOGX
WOGX-DT
WTMO-CA
W56EB
WMOR-TV
W32DJ-D
W32DJ-D
WCEU
WCEU-DT
WTVX
WTCE-TV
WTCE-DT
WFTV
WFTV-DT
WTGL
WTGL
WTGL
WLCB-DT
W46DB

City/State
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
COCOA FL
COCOA FL
PALM BEACH FL
FORT MYERS FL

MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
OCALA FL
OCALA FL
ORLANDO FL
TAMPA FL
LAKELAND FL
MELBOURNE FL
MELBOURNE FL

ORLANDO FL

ORLANDO FL

LEESBURG FL
LEESBURG FL
LEESBURG FL
LEESBURG FL
MELBOURNE FL

FORT PIERCE FL

NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
FORT PIERCE FL
FORT PIERCE FL
FORT PIERCE FL

Dist(km)

63.
63.
63.
57.
61.
27.
188.
181.
74.
247 .
247 .
247.
207.
207.
89.
157.
127.

1.

1.
61.
122.
118.
135.
86.
57.
63.
61.
61.
61.
131.

60.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

NWONNNNONNWRFRORMWONUIONOOUINWAOOONN

2

Stat

CP MOD

PLN
LIC
CP

LIC
PLN
CP

PLN
CP

APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
CP

LIC
CP

LIC
LIC
PLN
CP

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP

TL

us

-20000329ABC

Application Ref. No.

BMPEDT -20010615BEG
DTVPLN -DTVPO517
BLET -20040721AAK
BPCDT -20080207ABE
BLEDT -20030429ABH
DTVPLN -DTVPO779
BDCCDTL -20061019ADU
DTVPLN -DTVP0816
BDCCDTT -20060922ACU
BPRM -20000328AAY
BPRM -20000418AAA
BLCDT -20030707ABG
BLCDT -20020730ABS
DTVPLN -DTVP0O817
BLTT -19980529JK
BDISDTT -20060213AAW
BLCT -19961018KF
BPTTL -20050303ACH
BLDTL -20071009AKR
BLEDT -20050121AKU
DTVPLN -DTVP0896
BPCDT -20080325AHT
BLEDT -20071004AAD
DTVPLN -DTVP1042
BLCDT -20010430ABF
DTVPLN -DTVP1083
BLET -20050915ADP
BSTA -20080307ABC
BLEDT -20050915ALL
DTVPLN -DTVP1322
BLTTL -20030325ACN

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station
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Analysis of current record

Chann
31

Chan
23
23
24
24
24
27
29
29
29
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
33
33
34
34
38
39
39
39
45
45
46
46
28

el

Call
WTMO-CA

City/State
ORLANDO FL

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WMFE-TV
WMFE-DT
WMFE-TV
WTSP
WTSP-DT
WRDQ
WFTS-TV
WFTS-DT
WFTS-TV
WBCC
WBCC-DT
WGCU-DT
W31DC-D
WLWA-LP
WPXM
WTVJI-DR
WTVJ
WOGX
WOGX-DT
W56EB
WEXL
WMOR-TV
W32DJ-D
WCEU
WCEU-DT
WUSF-TV
WUSF-DT
WTTA
960919LB
WFTV
WFTV-DT
WTGL
WTGL
WTGL
WLCB-DT

City/State
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
ORLANDO FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL
COCOA FL
COCOA FL
FORT MYERS FL
FORT PIERCE FL
LAKELAND FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
OCALA FL
OCALA FL
TAMPA FL
ALBANY GA
LAKELAND FL
MELBOURNE FL
NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
CRYSTAL RIVER FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
LEESBURG FL
LEESBURG FL
LEESBURG FL
LEESBURG FL

Proposal causes no interference

-19980529JK

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20010615BEG
35.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO517
35.5 LIC BLET -20040721AAK

135.8 LIC BLCDT -20000605A0N
135.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO561
39.5 CP BPCDT -20080207ABE
115.9 CP BPCDT -20040330ABz
115.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO740
115.9 LIC BLCDT -20020319AAG
38.8 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
62.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
201.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
159.0 CP BDCCDTT -20060922ACU
73.2 CP BDISTTL -20060912AAM
318.2 APP BPRM -20000328AAY
317.5 LIC BPRM -20000418AAA
317.5 LIC BLCDT -20030707ABG
119.1 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
119.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0817
117.6 CP BDISDTT -20060213AAW
381.2 LIC BLCT -20070725AFE
98.0 LIC BLCT -19961018KF
90.3 LIC BLDTL -20071009AKR
38.8 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
69.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896
115.5 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
115.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
115.9 CP BPCDT -20080317AGU
91.0 APP BPEDT -19960919LB
39.5 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
35.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1083
36.6 LIC BLET -20050915ADP
36.6 APP BSTA -20080307ABC
36.6 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
41.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
37.4 APP USERRECORD-01
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NTSC Baseline Analysis

Chann
32

Chan
24
24
25
25
29
30
30
31
31
32
32
32
33
33
34

el

Call
WwwB

City/State
LAKELAND FL

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

35

Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WMFETV
WTSP-DT
WPBF
WBSV-DT
WFTS-DT
WBCC-DT
WGCU
WGCU-DT
WOGX-DT
WAWS-DT
WBFS-DT
WFSU-DT
WCEU-DT
WRXY-DT
WUSF-DT

City/State
ORLANDO FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
TEQUESTA FL
VENICE FL
TAMPA FL
COCOA FL
FORT MYERS FL
FORT MYERS FL
OCALA FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
MIAMI FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
TICE FL
TAMPA FL

-NPLN1424

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
119.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1203
88.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O561
172.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1240
92.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O597
30.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O740
114.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
115.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1378
115.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
173.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0817
274.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O858
270.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0859
381.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0860
167.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896
117.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0897
31.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933



35 WFTX-DT CAPE CORAL FL 116.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0969
35 WOFL ORLANDO FL 119.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1493
36  WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 116.7 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1515
39 WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL 119.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1083
40  WACX-DT LEESBURG FL 135.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
40  WWSB SARASOTA FL 51.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1580
46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL 114.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
46  WTVK NAPLES FL 160.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1697
47  WBHS-DT TAMPA FL 30.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1356
Results for: 32N FL LAKELAND DTVPLN NPLN1424 PLN
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 2442669 17483.2
not affected by terrain losses 2442669 17483.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 2.0
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL BLCT -19961018KF

Chan
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
29
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
34
34
35
35
35
36
39
39
39
40
40
40
46
46
46
47
47
28

Call
WMFE-TV
WWSB
WTSP
WTSP-DT
WPBF
WVEA-TV
WBSV-DT
WFTS-TV
WFTS-DT
WFTS-TV
WBCC
WBCC-DT
WGCU
WGCU-DT
WOGX
WOGX-DT
WAWS
WAWS-DT
WBFS-TV
WBFS-DT
WFSU-DT
WCEU
WCEU-DT
WRXY-DT
WRXY-TV
WUSF-TV
WUSF-DT
WFTX
WFTX-DT
WOFL
WETX
960919LB
WFTV
WFTV-DT
WACX-DT
WACX
WWSB
WTGL
WLCB-DT
WXCW
WBHS-DT
WFTT-TV

City/State
ORLANDO FL
SARASOTA FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
ST. PETERSBURG FL
TEQUESTA FL
VENICE FL
VENICE FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL
COCOA FL
COCOA FL
FORT MYERS FL
FORT MYERS FL
OCALA FL
OCALA FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
TICE FL
TICE FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL
CAPE CORAL FL
CAPE CORAL FL
ORLANDO FL
CAPE CORAL FL
CRYSTAL RIVER FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
LEESBURG FL
LEESBURG FL
SARASOTA FL
LEESBURG FL
LEESBURG FL
NAPLES FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km)

119.
51.
88.
88.

172.
30.
92.
30.
30.
30.

122.

114.

115.

115.

173.

173.

274.

274.

270.

270.

381.

122.

167.

117.

117.
31.
31.

116.

116.

119.

116.

103.

119.

119.

135.

118.
51.

118.

114.

117.
30.
30.

118.

3

OCOOOOOUIONWANOONOMOOOORANNRFRPORONRFPREPRPENOOOOWOOOO U

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
CP
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLET -20040721AAK
BPCDT -20080212AAB
BLCDT -20000605A0N
DTVPLN -DTVP0O561
BLCT -19990817LC
BLCDT -20060627ABX
DTVPLN -DTVP0O597
BPCDT -20040330ABZ
DTVPLN -DTVPO740
BLCDT -20020319AAG
BLEDT -20030429ABH
DTVPLN -DTVPO779
BLET -19830630KG
DTVPLN -DTVP0816
BLCDT -20020730ABS
DTVPLN -DTVPO817
BLCDT -20030328ANQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0O858
BLCDT -20021025AAM
DTVPLN -DTVP0859
DTVPLN -DTVP0O860
BLEDT -20050121AKU
DTVPLN -DTVP0896
DTVPLN -DTVP0897
BLCDT -20060627ABA
BLEDT -20060913ABQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0933
BLCDT -20050311ACY
DTVPLN -DTVP0O969
BLCT -19960507KF
BLCT -20030625ACD
BPEDT -19960919LB
BLCDT -20010430ABF
DTVPLN -DTVP1083
DTVPLN -DTVP1118
BLCDT -20060117ACC
BLCT -20030110ABH
BLEDT -20050915ALL
DTVPLN -DTVP1322
BLCT -20020418AAA
DTVPLN -DTVP1356
BLCDT -20060912ADB

USERRECORD-01

HAHRH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call

32 W32DJ-D MELBOURNE FL

City/State

36

Application Ref. No.
BPTTL -20050303ACH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

25  WPBF TEQUESTA FL

30 wBCC COCOA FL

30 WBCC-DT COCOA FL

31 W31DC-D FORT PIERCE FL
31  WSCF-LP MELBOURNE FL

31 W56EB TAMPA FL

32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL
32  WAWS-DT JACKSONVILLE FL
32  WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL

32  WBFS-TV MIAMI FL

32  WBFS-DT MIAMI FL

33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
33 WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL

39 WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL

40  WACX-DT LEESBURG FL

40  WACX LEESBURG FL

46  WTGL LEESBURG FL

46  WLCB-DT LEESBURG FL

47  WDYB-LP DAYTONA BEACH FL
47  W46DB MELBOURNE FL

28

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

116.9 LIC BLCT -19990817LC
63.0 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
27.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO779
73.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20060922ACU

1.3 LIC BLTTL -20000329ABC
156.9 CP BDISDTT  -20060213AAW
252.7 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
252.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0858
126.7 LIC BLCT -19961018KF
246.1 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAM
246.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0859
63.0 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
123.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896
117.0 CP BPCDT -20080325AHT
59.0 LIC BLCDT -20010430ABF
64.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1083
105.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1118
62.2 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC
62.2 LIC BLEDT -20050915ALL
131.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1322
126.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APH

0.0 CP BDISTTL -20051017ACU
61.3 APP USERRECORD-01

HAHRH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call
35 WOFL

City/St
ORLANDO FL

ate

37

Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN -NPLN1493

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Ccall City/State

27  WzZwy ORLANDO FL

28 WFTS TAMPA FL

32 WwwwB LAKELAND FL

33 WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL
34  WJIWB-DT JACKSONVILLE FL
34  WUSF-DT TAMPA FL

35 WFTX-DT CAPE CORAL FL

35 WCTD MIAMI FL

35 WUBI-DT BAXLEY GA

36  WUFT-DT GAINESVILLE FL
39 WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL

43  WBSF MELBOURNE FL

49  WNTO-DT DAYTONA BEACH FL
50 WBHSTV  TAMPA FL

Results for: 35N FL ORLANDO
within Noise Limited Contour
not affected by terrain losses
lost to NTSC IX
lost to additional
lost to all IX

IX by ATV

Analysis of current record

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
67.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1297
143.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1328
119.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1424
63.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896
178.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1470
191.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0931
142.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933
213.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0969
333.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1492
367.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0970
176.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1007
0.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1083
37.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1637
85.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1413
143.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1772
DTVPLN NPLN1493 PLN
POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
1988931 21534.1
1988931 21534.1
17115 592.3
0 0.0
17115 592.3



Channel

35 WOF

Call

City/State
L ORLANDO FL

Application Ref. No.

BLCT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Dist(km)
36.6

Chan Call
27 WRDQ

27 WRDQ

28 WFTS-TV
32 WMOR-TV
33 WCEU

33 WCEU-DT
34 WTVX

34 WTVX

34 WTVX

34 WIWB-DT
34 WCWJ

34 WUSF-TV
34 WUSF-DT
35 WFTX

35 WFTX-DT
35 WPXM

35 WPXM

35 WUBI-DT
35 WGSA

36 WUFT-DT
39 960919LB
39 WFTV

39 WFTV-DT
42 WXPX

42 WXPX

43 WOTF-TV
49 WNTO-DT
49 WVEN-TV
50 WFTT-TV
28

Proposal caus

City/State
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
TAMPA FL
LAKELAND FL
NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL
FORT PIERCE FL
FORT PIERCE FL
FORT PIERCE FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
TAMPA FL
TAMPA FL
CAPE CORAL FL
CAPE CORAL FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
BAXLEY GA
BAXLEY GA
GAINESVILLE FL
CRYSTAL RIVER FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
BRADENTON FL
BRADENTON FL
MELBOURNE FL
DAYTONA BEACH FL
DAYTONA BEACH FL
TAMPA FL

es no interference

5.
143.
119.
2.
63.
178.
178.
178.
191.
191.
142.
142.
213.
212.
333.
304.
368.
383.
176.
127.
5.
0.
144.
144.
1.
85.
42.
143.

2.
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Status
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
CP
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP

-19960507KF

Application Ref. No.

BLCT -20000504AAT
BPCDT -20080207ABE
BLCT -19880303KE
BLCT -19961018KF
BLEDT -20050121AKU
DTVPLN -DTVP0896
BPCDT -20080325AHT
BSTA -20071129AAJ
BMLCT -20040930AK0
DTVPLN -DTVP0931
BLCDT -20060630AFM
BLEDT -20060913ABQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0933
BLCDT -20050311ACY
DTVPLN -DTVP0969
BLCT -19921026KE
BPCDT -20080306AAZ
DTVPLN -DTVP0970
BMPCDT -20060717AAC
DTVPLN -DTVP1007
BPEDT -19960919LB
BLCDT -20010430ABF
DTVPLN -DTVP1083
BPCT -19980708KH
BPCT -20020215AAZ
BLCT -20060817AEK
DTVPLN -DTVP1413
BLCDT -20070329ADC
BLCT -19880616KH

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of cu

rrent record

38

Application Ref. No.

Channel Call City/State

36 WZXZ-CA ORLANDO, ETC. FL BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 142.4 CP
29  WFTS-DT TAMPA FL 142.4 PLN
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 142.4 LIC
33 WCEU NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 3.5 LIC
33 WCEU-DT NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 66.3 PLN
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 142.1 LIC
34  WUSF-DT TAMPA FL 142.1 PLN
35 WOFL ORLANDO FL 2.7 LIC
36  WFTX CAPE CORAL FL 211.0 LIC
36  WUFT-DT GAINESVILLE FL 179.2 PLN
36  WPXP LAKE WORTH FL 237.2 LIC
36 WHBI-DT LAKE WORTH FL 228.2 PLN
36  WLWA-LD LAKELAND FL 92.6 CP
36  W36CO ST. PETERSBURG FL 172.9 CP
37 NEW PORT ST. LUCIE FL 206.8 APP
38 WTCE-DT FORT PIERCE FL 145.4 PLN
38 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 142.4 CP
39 960919LB CRYSTAL RIVER FL 128.3 APP
39  WFTV ORLANDO FL 2.5 LIC
39 WFTV-DT ORLANDO FL 3.0 PLN
40  WACX-DT LEESBURG FL 44_.6 PLN
40  WACX LEESBURG FL 1.0 LIC

-20040528AAT

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20040330ABZ
DTVPLN -DTVPO740
BLCDT -20020319AAG
BLEDT -20050121AKU
DTVPLN -DTVP0896
BLEDT -20060913ABQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0933
BLCT -19960507KF
BLCT -20030625ACD
DTVPLN -DTVP1007
BLCDT -20030808ABE
DTVPLN -DTVP1008
BDCCDTL -20061012AAY
BDFCDTT -20060306BCA
BDCCDTL -20060928ADS
DTVPLN -DTVP1042
BPCDT -20080317AGU
BPEDT -19960919LB
BLCDT -20010430ABF
DTVPLN -DTVP1083
DTVPLN -DTVP1118
BLCDT -20060117ACC



-20080328ADI
-19880616KH
-20080314ABR
-DTVP1473

44 WTOG ST. PETERSBURG FL 143.5 APP BPCDT

50 WFTT-TV TAMPA FL 142.4 LIC BLCT

51 WHLV-TV COCOA FL 1.0 CP BPCDT

51 WTGL-DT COCOA FL 34.3 PLN DTVPLN

28 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHH R R R R R R R R R AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status
27 W27CZ-D FORT MYERS FL 211.8 CP BDCCDTL
27 NEW ORIENT CITY FL 146.3 APP BSFDTL
27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL 33.9 LIC BLCT
27 WRDQ ORLANDO FL 2.5 CP BPCDT
27 WTAM-LD TAMPA FL 143.7 CP BDCCDTL
28 WDYB-LP DAYTONA BEACH FL 72.5 APP BDISTTA
28 WGFL-DT HIGH SPRINGS FL 186.4 PLN DTVPLN
28 WGFL HIGH SPRINGS FL 186.4 LIC BLCDT
28 WMVJ-LD MELBOURNE FL 71.1 CP BDCCDTL
28 NEW ORLANDO, ETC. FL 0.0 APP BSFDTL
28 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 142.3 LIC BLCT
28 WFLX WEST PALM BEACH FL 237.4 LIC BLCDT
28 WFLX-DT WEST PALM BEACH FL 237.4 PLN DTVPLN
28 WTGS HARDEEVILLE SC 386.0 LIC BLCT
29 WRCF-LP ORLANDO FL 30.0 LIC BLTTL
Total scenarios = 3
Result key: 30
Scenario 1 Affected station 39
Before Analysis
Results for: 28A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 173.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1002903 3019.3
not affected by terrain losses 1002903 3019.3
lost to NTSC IX 24569 121.9
lost to additional 11X by ATV 43330 723.6
lost to ATV IX only 67606 841.6
lost to all IX 67899 845.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC

27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
Result key: 31
Scenario 2 Affected station 39
Before Analysis
Results for: 28A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 173.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1002903 3019.3
not affected by terrain losses 1002903 3019.3
lost to NTSC IX 24569 121.9
lost to additional 1X by ATV 977242 2883.5
lost to ATV IX only 1001811 3005.4
lost to all 1IX 1001811 3005.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

Application Ref. No.
28 USERRECORD-01

Application Ref. No.

-20061013AAD
-20060630BJL
-20000504AAT
-20080207ABE
-20070425AFK
-20060922ACY
-DTVPO704
-20060714ABC
-20061030APD
-20060630BRS
-19880303KE
-20020417AAP
-DTVPO705
-20070502ADO
-20001020AAD

APP

APP



28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC

27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
28A FL ORLANDO, ETC. BSFDTL 20060630BRS APP
Result key: 32

Scenario 3 Affected station 39

Before Analysis

Results for: 28A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 173.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1002903 3019.3
not affected by terrain losses 1002903 3019.3
lost to NTSC IX 24569 121.9
lost to additional 11X by ATV 43330 723.6
lost to ATV IX only 67606 841.6
lost to all IX 67899 845.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
28N FL TAMPA BLCT 19880303KE LIC
27A FL ORLANDO BPCDT 20080207ABE CP
Proposal fails scenario 2 received IX increased to 99._9%
Proposed station is MX
28A USERRECORDO1 APP
Proposal MX with group in scenario 2 of station 39
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



